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This device is rechargable and portable and can be used without being connected to an outlet.
Cet appareil est rechargeable et portatif, ce qui permet de l'utiliser sans être branché à une prise électrique.

What’s in the Box?

Eye Socket Protectors (1 Pair)
Protections pour les yeux (1 paire)

LED Light Face Mask
Masque LED en silicone pour le visage

Controller
Contrôleur

L R

Charger Cable (USB A to C)
Câble de recharge (USB A vers C)

Velcro Strap (1 Pair)
Bandes Velcro (1 paire)

Contenu de la boite



Controls

By default, your device is set to turn o� after 10 minutes. Press the 
power button once more when on to pause the timer.

Hold for 2s to Turn On / O�

Each light mode is combined with Near Infrared Light (NIR) to enhance 
the treatment e�ects. The screen will display the corresponding light 
mode. Press twice quickly to cycle between 5 di�erent levels of intensity. 
The screen will display the corresponding light intensity.

Press once to switch between Red, Green, Blue, Purple, Cyan, Yellow, & 
White light therapy. 

Press once to add 1 minute to your timer. Long press to add more 
minutes quickly up to a max of 30 minutes.  Your device will 
automatically turn o� when your timer is up. 

Power Button

Mode Selection

Timer



Contrôles

Votre appareil est programmé par défaut pour s'éteindre après 10 
minutes. Appuyez une nouvelle fois sur le bouton d'alimentation lorsque 
l'appareil est allumé pour mettre le minuteur en pause.

Maintenir pendant 2 secondes pour allumer/éteindre

Chaque mode lumineux est combiné avec de la lumière infrarouge 
proche (NIR) pour renforcer les e�ets du traitement. L'écran a�chera le 
mode lumineux correspondant. Appuyez deux fois rapidement pour faire 
défiler les 5 niveaux d'intensité. L'écran a�chera l'intensité lumineuse 
correspondante.

Appuyez une fois pour basculer entre les modes de luminothérapie : 
Rouge, Vert, Bleu, Violet, Cyan, Jaune et Blanc.

Appuyez une fois pour ajouter 1 minute à votre minuteur. Appuyez 
longuement pour ajouter rapidement plus de minutes, jusqu'à un 
maximum de 30 minutes. Votre appareil s'éteindra automatiquement 
lorsque le minuteur sera écoulé.

Bouton d'alimentation

Sélection du mode

Minuteur



Light Therapy Modes

Green Light (525nm + 850nm)
Mode G
Enhances the stimulation of cell energy to help 
even out skin tone, reduce redness and 
hyperpigmentation.

Lumière rouge (640nm + 850nm)
Mode R
Augmente l'activité cellulaire et stimule la 
formation de collagène pour améliorer l'élasticité 
de la peau et réduire l'apparence des rides.

Red Light (640nm + 850nm)
Mode R
Increases cell activity and promotes collagen 
formation to improve skin elasticity, and reduce 
the appearance of wrinkles.

Blue Light (460nm + 850nm)
Mode B
Antibacterial and anti-inflammatory to help 
reduce acne breakouts and repair the skin.

Lumière bleue (460nm + 850nm)
Mode B
Antibactérienne et anti-inflammatoire, elle 
aide à réduire les éruptions d'acné et à 
réparer la peau.

Cyan Light (460nm + 525nm + 850nm)
Mode C
Soothes and calms stressed out skin. Promotes 
healing and treats inflammation.

Lumière verte (525nm + 850nm)
Mode G
Améliore la stimulation de l'énergie cellulaire pour 
aider à uniformiser le teint de la peau, réduire les 
rougeurs et l'hyperpigmentation.

Each light mode is combined with Near Infrared Light (NIR) that has 850nm 
penetration to enhance the treatment e�ects.

Modes de luminothérapie | Chaque mode lumineux est associé à de la lumière infrarouge proche (NIR) avec une 
pénétration de 850 nm pour améliorer les e�ets du traitement.

Lumière cyan (460nm + 525nm + 850nm)
Mode C
Apaise et calme la peau. Favorise la guérison et 
traite l'inflammation.



Light Therapy Modes

Purple Light (640nm + 460nm + 850nm)
Mode P
Multi-frequency treatment that targets acne and 
acne scars.

Lumière jaune (640nm + 525nm + 850nm)
Mode Y
Favorise la cicatrisation des tissus pour aider à 
traiter la rosacée, réduire les rougeurs et améliorer 
le teint général de la peau.

Yellow Light (640nm + 525nm + 850nm)
Mode Y
Promotes tissue healing to help treat rosacea, 
reduce redness and improve overall skin tone.

White Light (640nm + 525nm + 460nm + 850nm)
Mode L
Penetrates the skin deeper to accelerate skin 
metabolism and enhance nutrient absorption.

Lumière blanche (640nm + 525nm + 460nm + 850nm)
Mode L
Pénètre plus profondément dans la peau afin 
d'accélérer son métabolisme et d'améliorer 
l'absorption des nutriments.

Lumière violette (640nm + 460nm + 850nm)
Mode P
Traitement multifréquence qui cible l'acné et les 
cicatrices d'acné.

Each light mode is combined with Near Infrared Light (NIR) that has 850nm 
penetration to enhance the treatment e�ects.

Modes de luminothérapie | Chaque mode lumineux est associé à de la lumière infrarouge proche (NIR) avec une 
pénétration de 850 nm pour améliorer les e�ets du traitement.



How to Install The Eye Sockets

Gently put eye socket from inside
Insérez doucement les protections par l'intérieur

Correct Way
Bonne manière

Wrong Way
Mauvaise manière

R

Comment installer les protections pour les yeux



Insert straps and tighten with velcro
Insérez les sangles et serrez avec le velcro

*Tighten

How to Attach the Straps
Comment attacher les sangles



Things You Need to Know

If the device becomes excessively hot, emits smoke, or produces 
an unusual odor during charging, please immediately disconnect 
the charger and contact customer service.

USB Port

WARNING 

This is not a medical device and 
cannot be used for professional 
treatment or as a substitute for 
professional medical advice. 
The actual e�ect of use varies 
from person to person.

AVERTISSEMENT
Ceci n'est pas un dispositif médical et ne 
peut pas être utilisé pour un traitement 
professionnel ou comme substitut à des 
conseils médicaux professionnels. L'e�et 
réel de l'utilisation varie d'une personne à 
l'autre

Do not use the device 
while it is charging.
N'utilisez pas l'appareil 
pendant qu'il est en charge.

Si l'appareil devient excessivement chaud, émet de la fumée ou produit une 
odeur inhabituelle pendant la charge, veuillez déconnecter immédiatement le 
chargeur et contacter le service client.

Important à savoir



Things You Need to Know

Charging

%

3.5 hrs for full charge
3,5h pour une charge 

complète.

Portable

This product is rechargable and portable and does not need 
to be connected to a wall power source while in use.

USB Port

Ce produit est rechargeable et portable, et n'a pas besoin d'être connecté à une 
source d'alimentation murale pendant son utilisation.

Important à savoir



Precaution | Précaution.

Avoid looking directly at the LED lights
Évitez de regarder directement 
les lumières LED.

It is ideal to keep your eyes closed during use
It's a great time to relax! 

Il est idéal de garder les yeux fermés pendant 
l'utilisation. C'est un excellent moment 

pour se détendre !

Fold | Plier Squeeze | Presser

DO NOT | NE PAS

Press Down | Comprimer

When cleaning the mask,
do not soak it in water

Simply wipe it with a damp cloth
or using 70% alcohol
Essuyez-le simplement avec un 
chi�on humide ou de l'alcool à 70 %.

Lors du nettoyage du masque, 
ne le plongez pas dans l'eau.



EN WARNINGS This product contains an infrared spectrum. Do not use this device for more than 30 minutes at a time. Pregnant women, children, individuals with epilepsy, thyroid 
patients or those on thyroid medication should not use this product. Do not use with photoallergies, or while taking drugs that can cause photoallergies ro photosensitivity. Avoid 
wounds, and areas with skin trauma. Individuals that utilize special medical implants, heart rate monitors or have special medical conditions should consult with a doctor before use. 
Please note that improper use of LED face masks can potentially lead to skin darkening or other issues. Individuals that utilize special medical implants, heart rate monitors or have 
special medical conditions, facial wounds, or photosensitivity should consult with a doctor before use. Do not dispose of battery into fire or dismantle it under any condition. This 
device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept 
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

WARNINGS: SAFE USE OF BATTERIES 1. Do not attempt to disassemble or modify the battery. Doing so can lead to leakage, fire, or explosion, and will void the warranty. Proper 
disposal and recycling methods should be followed for used batteries. Always refer to the manufacturer's guidelines for battery care and maintenance. 2. Do not leave your device's 
battery unused for extended periods. For optimal battery health, charge the battery at least once every three months. 3. To maintain battery life, ensure the device is charged within 
a reasonable time after use. An excessive discharge time can adversely a�ect battery performance. 4. Avoid long-term storage of the device with a depleted battery. Charge the 
battery to at least 50% before storing for long periods to prevent permanent damage.

CE INFORMATION NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 
2014/53/EU. The declaration of conformity is available at https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. UKCA DECLARATION NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) hereby declares that this device is in 
compliance with the product requirements and other relevant provisions of the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017. The declaration of conformity is available at 
https://nanoleaf.me/en-GB/products/declarations/. CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE Do not clean the device with liquid or sprays when it is connected to power. Clean with a soft 
dry cloth, and do not use harsh cleaning agents.

WARRANTY INFORMATION This product has a one year warranty from the date or purchase. Damages caused by time and use is not within the scope of the service guarantee. The 
warranty scope of this product does not include failures cased by any factors other than the defects of the product itself.
 

Disposal of your old product: Your product is designed and manufactured with high-quality materials and components, which can be recycled and reused. When this 
crossed-out wheelie bin symbol is attached to a product, it means that the product is covered by European Directive 2012/19/EU. Please find out about your local collection 
system for electrical and electronic products. Please act according to your local rules and do not dispose of your old products with your normal household waste. The correct 
disposal of your old product will help to prevent potential negative consequences for the environment and human health.

FR AVERTISSEMENTS Ce produit contient un spectre infrarouge. Ne pas utiliser cet appareil plus de 30 minutes d'a�lée. Les femmes enceintes, les enfants, les personnes épileptiques, 
les patients sou�rant de troubles thyroïdiens ou prenant des médicaments pour la thyroïde ne doivent pas utiliser ce produit. Ne pas utiliser en cas de photoallergie ou en prenant 
des médicaments pouvant entraîner des photoallergies ou une photosensibilité. Évitez les plaies et les zones avec un traumatisme cutané. Les personnes portant des implants 
médicaux spéciaux, des moniteurs de fréquence cardiaque ou ayant des conditions médicales particulières doivent consulter un médecin avant d'utiliser cet appareil. Notez que 
l'utilisation incorrecte des masques faciaux à LED peut potentiellement entraîner un assombrissement de la peau ou d'autres problèmes.  Les personnes portant des implants 
médicaux spéciaux, des moniteurs de fréquence cardiaque, ayant des conditions médicales particulières, des blessures au visage ou de la photosensibilité doivent consulter un 
médecin avant d'utiliser cet appareil. Ne pas jeter la batterie dans le feu ni la démonter sous aucune circonstance. Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Son 
utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles, et. (2) cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences reçues, y 
compris celles pouvant entraîner un fonctionnement indésirable.
AVERTISSEMENTS : UTILISATION SÉCURITAIRE DES BATTERIES 1. Ne tentez pas de démonter ou de modifier la batterie. Cela peut entraîner des fuites, un incendie ou une explosion, et 



annuler la garantie. Des méthodes appropriées d'élimination et de recyclage des batteries usagées doivent être suivies. Référez-vous toujours aux directives du fabricant pour 
l'entretien et la gestion des batteries. 2.Ne laissez pas la batterie de votre appareil inutilisée pendant de longues périodes. Pour maintenir une bonne santé de la batterie, chargez-la 
au moins une fois tous les trois mois. 3. Pour préserver la durée de vie de la batterie, assurez-vous de la charger peu de temps après utilisation. Une décharge excessive peut a�ecter 
les performances de la batterie. 4. Évitez le stockage à long terme de l'appareil avec une batterie déchargée. Chargez la batterie à au moins 50 % avant de la stocker pendant une 
période prolongée afin de prévenir tout dommage permanent.

INFORMATION CE NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf) déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 
2014/53/UE. La déclaration de conformité est disponible sur https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN - Ne nettoyez pas l’appareil avec des liquides ou des sprays 
lorsqu’il est branché. Nettoyez avec un chi�on doux et sec, et n’utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage agressifs.

GARANTIE Ce produit est couvert par une garantie d'un an à compter de la date d'achat. Les dommages dus à l'usure et au temps ne sont pas couverts par la garantie de service.
La garantie de ce produit n'inclut pas les défaillances causées par des facteurs autres que des défauts propres au produit lui-même.

Recyclage de votre ancien produit : Votre produit est conçu et fabriqué avec des matériaux et des composants de haute qualité, qui peuvent être recyclés et réutilisés. 
Lorsque le symbole de la poubelle barrée est apposé sur un produit, cela signifie que ce dernier est couvert par la directive européenne 2012/19/EU. Renseignez-vous sur le 
système local de collecte des produits électriques et électroniques. Respectez les règles locales et ne jetez pas vos anciens produits avec les ordures ménagères. 
L'élimination correcte de votre ancien produit contribuera à prévenir les conséquences négatives potentielles pour l'environnement et la santé humaine.

DE LED-LICHTTHERAPIE-GESICHTSMASKE. Schnellstart-Anleitung. INHALT DER PACKUNG Dieses Gerät ist wiederaufladbar und tragbar und kann ohne Anschluss an eine Steckdose 
verwendet werden. LED-Gesichtsmaske aus Silikon. Augensockelschutz (1 Paar). Steuergerät. Ladekabel (USB A auf C). Klettband (1 Paar). KONTROLLIERT Power-Taste Zum Ein- und 
Ausschalten 2s lang gedrückt halten. Standardmäßig ist Ihr Gerät so eingestellt, dass es sich nach 10 Minuten ausschaltet. Drücken Sie die Einschalttaste im eingeschalteten Zustand 
noch einmal, um den Timer zu unterbrechen. Modusauswahl. Drücken Sie einmal, um zwischen rotem, grünem, blauem, violettem, türkisem, gelbem und weißem Licht zu wechseln. 
Jeder Lichtmodus ist mit Nahinfrarotlicht (NIR) kombiniert, um die Behandlungswirkung zu verstärken. Auf dem Bildschirm wird der entsprechende Lichtmodus angezeigt. Drücken Sie 
zweimal schnell, um zwischen 5 verschiedenen Intensitätsstufen zu wechseln. Auf dem Bildschirm wird die entsprechende Lichtintensität angezeigt. Zeitschaltuhr Drücken Sie einmal, 
um 1 Minute zu Ihrem Timer hinzuzufügen. Durch langes Drücken können Sie schnell weitere Minuten hinzufügen, bis zu einem Maximum von 30 Minuten.  Ihr Gerät schaltet sich 
automatisch aus, wenn der Timer abgelaufen ist. LICHTTHERAPIE-MODI Jeder Lichtmodus ist mit Nahinfrarotlicht (NIR) kombiniert, das mit einer Wellenlänge von 850 nm tief in die 
Haut eindringt, um die Behandlungse�ekte zu verstärken. Rotes Licht (640 nm + 850 nm) Steigert die Zellaktivität und fördert die Kollagenbildung, um die Hautelastizität zu verbessern 
und das Erscheinungsbild von Falten zu reduzieren. Blaues Licht (460 nm + 850 nm) Antibakteriell und entzündungshemmend zur Reduzierung von Akneausbrüchen und zur 
Hautregeneration. Grünes Licht (525 nm + 850 nm) Regt die Zellenergie an, um den Hautton auszugleichen, Rötungen und Hyperpigmentierung zu reduzieren. Cyan-Licht (460 nm + 
525 nm + 850 nm) Beruhigt und entspannt gestresste Haut, fördert die Heilung und lindert Entzündungen. Gelbes Licht (640 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm) Fördert die Geweberegeneration 
zur Behandlung von Rosacea, reduziert Rötungen und verbessert das Hautbild. Violettes Licht (640 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm) Multifrequenz-Behandlung zur gezielten Reduzierung von 
Akne und Aknenarben. Weißes Licht (640 nm + 525 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm) Dringt tiefer in die Haut ein, um den Hautsto�wechsel zu beschleunigen und die Nährsto�aufnahme zu 
verbessern.  SO INSTALLIEREN SIE DIE AUGENFASSUNG Setzen Sie die Augenfassung vorsichtig von innen ein. Richtige Methode. Falsche Methode. SO BEFESTIGEN SIE DIE RIEMEN 
Führen Sie die Riemen ein und ziehen Sie sie mit Klettverschluss fest. LADEN IHRES GERÄTS WARNUNG Dies ist kein medizinisches Gerät und kann nicht für professionelle Behandlungen 
oder als Ersatz für professionelle medizinische Beratung verwendet werden. Die tatsächliche Wirkung der Anwendung variiert von Person zu Person. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, 
während es aufgeladen wird. Wenn das Gerät während des Ladevorgangs übermäßig heiß wird, Rauch entwickelt oder einen ungewöhnlichen Geruch abgibt, trennen Sie bitte sofort 
das Ladegerät und kontaktieren Sie den Kundendienst. So laden Sie Ihr Gerät auf: Stecken Sie das USB-C-Kabel in den Controller und schließen Sie das andere Ende (USB-A) direkt 
an den USB-Anschluss des Netzteils an. Wenn das Batteriesymbol auf dem Controller-Bildschirm in einer Schleife blinkt, bedeutet dies, dass das Gerät gerade aufgeladen wird. 



Sobald Ihr Gerät vollständig aufgeladen ist, bleibt das Batteriesymbol auf dem Controller-Bildschirm dauerhaft beleuchtet. Ein vollständiges Aufladen von 0 % dauert ca. 3,5 Stunden. 
Verwenden Sie die Maske nicht während des Ladevorgangs. Ladeleistung: 5V 1A max. ANWENDUNGSHINWEISE 1. Reinigen und trocknen Sie Ihr Gesicht vor der Anwendung. 2. 
Verbinden Sie Ihre LED-Lichttherapiemaske mit dem Controller. 3. Drücken Sie die POWER-Taste, um das Gerät einzuschalten. 4. Drücken Sie die MODE-Taste, um den gewünschten 
Lichttherapiemodus auszuwählen. 5. Drücken Sie die TIMER-Taste, um die Dauer Ihrer Lichttherapie-Sitzung einzustellen. Es wird empfohlen, jede Sitzung auf 10-15 Minuten 
einzustellen, mit einer maximalen Dauer von nicht mehr als 30 Minuten. 6. Drücken Sie die MODE-Taste zweimal schnell, um die Intensität der LED-Lichter anzupassen. 7. Dieses Produkt 
ist wiederaufladbar und tragbar und muss während der Anwendung nicht an eine Stromquelle angeschlossen sein. 8. Sobald der Timer abgelaufen ist und die Behandlung 
abgeschlossen ist, reinigen Sie die Maske mit einem weichen Handtuch. Tauchen Sie die Maske nicht in Wasser und spülen Sie sie nicht unter fließendem Wasser ab. 
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen 1. Vermeiden Sie es, direkt in die LED-Lichter zu schauen. 2. Es ist ideal, die Augen während der Anwendung geschlossen zu halten – eine großartige Gelegenheit 
zur Entspannung! 3. Falten, quetschen oder drücken Sie die Maske nicht. 4. Reinigen Sie die Maske nicht durch Einweichen in Wasser. Wischen Sie sie einfach mit einem feuchten Tuch 
ab. Für eine gründlichere Reinigung wischen Sie die Maske sanft mit 70 % Alkohol ab. Die elastischen Bänder können vorsichtig mit Wasser gewaschen werden.

WARNUNGEN Dieses Produkt enthält ein Infrarotspektrum. Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht länger als 30 Minuten am Stück. Schwangere Frauen, Kinder, Personen mit Epilepsie, 
Schilddrüsenpatienten oder Personen, die Schilddrüsenmedikamente einnehmen, sollten dieses Produkt nicht verwenden. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht bei Photoallergien oder 
während der Einnahme von Medikamenten, die Photoallergien oder Photosensibilität verursachen können. Vermeiden Sie Wunden und Bereiche mit Hauttraumata. Personen, die 
spezielle medizinische Implantate oder Herzfrequenzmessgeräte verwenden oder unter besonderen medizinischen Bedingungen leiden, sollten vor der Anwendung einen Arzt 
konsultieren. Bitte beachten Sie, dass die unsachgemäße Verwendung von LED-Gesichtsmasken möglicherweise zu Hautverfärbungen oder anderen Problemen führen kann. Personen, 
die spezielle medizinische Implantate oder Herzfrequenzmonitore verwenden oder unter besonderen medizinischen Bedingungen, Wunden im Gesicht oder Lichtempfindlichkeit leiden, 
sollten vor der Verwendung einen Arzt konsultieren. Werfen Sie die Batterie nicht ins Feuer und zerlegen Sie sie unter keinen Umständen. Dieses Gerät erfüllt die Anforderungen von Teil 
15 der FCC-Vorschriften. Der Betrieb unterliegt den folgenden zwei Bedingungen: (1) Dieses Gerät darf keine schädlichen Interferenzen verursachen, und (2) dieses Gerät muss alle 
empfangenen Interferenzen akzeptieren, einschließlich Interferenzen, die einen unerwünschten Betrieb verursachen können.

WARNUNGEN: SICHERE VERWENDUNG VON BATTERIEN 1. Versuchen Sie nicht, den Akku zu zerlegen oder zu modifizieren. Andernfalls kann es zu Leckagen, Bränden oder Explosionen 
kommen, und die Garantie erlischt. Entsorgen Sie verbrauchte Batterien ordnungsgemäß und führen Sie sie dem Recycling zu. Beachten Sie stets die Richtlinien des Herstellers für die 
Pflege und Wartung von Batterien. 2. Lassen Sie den Akku Ihres Geräts nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum ungenutzt. Laden Sie den Akku mindestens alle drei Monate auf, um einen 
optimalen Zustand zu gewährleisten. 3. Um die Lebensdauer des Akkus zu verlängern, stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät nach dem Gebrauch innerhalb einer angemessenen Zeit 
aufgeladen wird. Eine zu lange Entladezeit kann die Leistung des Akkus beeinträchtigen. 4. Lagern Sie das Gerät nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum mit einem entladenen Akku. 
Laden Sie den Akku auf mindestens 50 % auf, bevor Sie ihn für längere Zeit lagern, um dauerhafte Schäden zu vermeiden.

CE-INFORMATIONEN NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Gerät mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 
2014/53/EU übereinstimmt. Die Konformitätserklärung ist verfügbar unter https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. REINIGUNG UND WARTUNG - Reinigen Sie das Gerät nicht mit Flüssigkeiten 
oder Sprays, wenn es an das Stromnetz angeschlossen ist. Reinigen Sie es mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch und verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel.

GARANTIEINFORMATIONEN Für dieses Produkt gilt eine Garantie von einem Jahr ab Kaufdatum. Schäden, die durch Zeit und Gebrauch verursacht werden, fallen nicht unter die 
Servicegarantie. Die Garantie für dieses Produkt umfasst keine Ausfälle, die durch andere Faktoren als die Mängel des Produkts selbst verursacht werden.
 

Entsorgung Ihres alten Produkts: Ihr Produkt wurde mit hochwertigen Materialien und Komponenten entwickelt und hergestellt, die recycelt und wiederverwendet werden 
können. Wenn dieses Symbol einer durchgestrichenen Mülltonne an einem Produkt angebracht ist, bedeutet dies, dass das Produkt unter die europäische Richtlinie 
2012/19/EU fällt. Bitte informieren Sie sich über Ihr lokales Sammelsystem für elektrische und elektronische Produkte. Bitte halten Sie sich an die örtlichen Vorschriften und 



entsorgen Sie Ihre Altgeräte nicht über den normalen Hausmüll. Die korrekte Entsorgung Ihres Altgeräts trägt dazu bei, mögliche negative Folgen für die Umwelt und die 
menschliche Gesundheit zu vermeiden.

ES La MÁSCARA FACIAL DE TERAPIA LED es un dispositivo recargable y portátil que no necesita estar conectado a una toma de corriente durante su uso. CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA: 
Máscara facial de silicona con LED, protectores de cuenca ocular (1 par), controlador, cable de carga (USB A a C) y correa de velcro (1 par). CONTROLES: (A) Botón de encendido: 
Mantenga presionado 2s para encender/apagar. El dispositivo se apaga automáticamente después de 10 minutos. Presione nuevamente para pausar el temporizador. (B) 
Selección de modo: Presione una vez para cambiar entre luz roja, verde, azul, púrpura, cian, amarilla y blanca, combinadas con luz infrarroja cercana (NIR) para mejorar los efectos 
del tratamiento. La pantalla mostrará el modo correspondiente. Presione dos veces rápidamente para ajustar entre 5 niveles de intensidad. (C) Temporizador: Presione una vez para 
agregar 1 minuto. Mantenga presionado para aumentar rápidamente hasta un máximo de 30 minutos. MODOS DE TERAPIA LUMINOSA: Cada modo combina NIR (850 nm) para 
mejorar los efectos. Luz roja (640 nm + 850 nm): Aumenta la actividad celular y estimula la producción de colágeno para mejorar la elasticidad de la piel y reducir arrugas. Luz azul 
(460 nm + 850 nm): Antibacteriana y antiinflamatoria para reducir el acné y reparar la piel. Luz verde (525 nm + 850 nm): Equilibra el tono de la piel y reduce enrojecimiento e 
hiperpigmentación. Luz cian (460 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm): Calma y alivia la piel estresada, promoviendo la cicatrización. Luz amarilla (640 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm): Ayuda a tratar la 
rosácea y mejora el tono general de la piel. Luz púrpura (640 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm): Trata el acné y las cicatrices de acné. Luz blanca (640 nm + 525 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm): 
Penetra más profundamente para acelerar el metabolismo y mejorar la absorción de nutrientes. INSTALACIÓN DE LA CUENCA OCULAR: Colóquela suavemente desde el interior. 
COLOCACIÓN DE LAS CORREAS: Inserte y ajuste con velcro. CARGA DEL DISPOSITIVO: Advertencia: No es un dispositivo médico ni sustituye asesoramiento profesional. No lo use 
mientras carga. Si emite calor excesivo, humo u olor inusual, desconéctelo y contacte con servicio al cliente. Conecte el cable USB-C al controlador y el extremo USB-A a la toma 
de corriente. La pantalla mostrará un ícono parpadeante mientras carga y permanecerá encendido cuando esté completamente cargado (aprox. 3.5 h). Carga máx.: 5V 1A. CÓMO 
USAR: 1. Limpie y seque su rostro. 2. Conecte la máscara al controlador. 3. Presione el botón de encendido. 4. Use el botón de modo para seleccionar el tipo de luz. 5. Ajuste la 
duración con el botón de temporizador (recomendado: 10-15 min, máx. 30 min). 6. Presione dos veces el botón de modo para ajustar la intensidad. 7. No necesita estar enchufado 
durante el uso. 8. Limpie la máscara con un paño suave tras cada sesión; no la sumerja en agua. PRECAUCIONES: 1. No mire directamente a las luces LED. 2. Mantenga los ojos 
cerrados durante el uso. 3. No doble ni presione la máscara. 4. No la sumerja en agua; límpiela con un paño húmedo o con alcohol al 70%. Las correas elásticas pueden lavarse con 
agua.

ADVERTENCIAS Este producto contiene un espectro infrarrojo. No use este dispositivo por más de 30 minutos seguidos. Las mujeres embarazadas, los niños, las personas con 
epilepsia, los pacientes con problemas de tiroides o aquellos que toman medicamentos para la tiroides no deben utilizar este producto. No lo use si tiene fotoalergias o mientras 
toma medicamentos que pueden causar fotoalergias o fotosensibilidad. Evite heridas y áreas con traumatismo cutáneo. Las personas que utilicen implantes médicos especiales, 
monitores de frecuencia cardíaca o que tengan condiciones médicas especiales deben consultar a un médico antes de su uso. Tenga en cuenta que el uso inadecuado de las 
máscaras faciales LED puede provocar un oscurecimiento de la piel u otros problemas. Las personas que utilicen implantes médicos especiales, monitores de frecuencia cardíaca o 
que tengan condiciones médicas especiales, heridas faciales o fotosensibilidad deben consultar a un médico antes de su uso. No deseche la batería en el fuego ni la desarme bajo 
ninguna circunstancia. Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC. Su funcionamiento está sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no debe 
causar interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la interferencia que pueda causar un funcionamiento no 
deseado.ninguna parte del dispositivo con objetos punzantes, ya que esto hará que el dispositivo deje de funcionar tal y como está diseñado y puede implicar un riesgo para la 
seguridad. Si la cinta adhesiva es un componente de este producto, tenga en cuenta que no está diseñado para ser utilizado con paredes de ladrillo sin pintar, papel de pared, 
superficies irregulares/texturizadas o superficies muy porosas. Según corresponda, no utilice cinta adhesiva de doble cara para fijar cualquier parte del dispositivo a un techo o 
superficie con más de 90 grados con respecto al suelo, ya que el dispositivo se caerá con el tiempo, creando un peligro para la seguridad y un riesgo de daño para el dispositivo. 
Existen soluciones de montaje seguro opcionales para estos casos de uso, a veces mediante accesorios adicionales que se ofrecen para su compra por separado. Su garantía NO 
CUBRE los daños causados por la caída de dispositivos. El cable flexible y la fuente de alimentación no pueden ser sustituidos por otro producto de terceros. Si el cable está 
dañado, el controlador y la fuente de alimentación sólo podrán ser sustituidos por equipos originales fabricados por Nanoleaf®. El uso de cualquier componente de repuesto no 



aprobado anulará la garantía y podrá implicar un grave peligro para la seguridad. Los paneles de luz Nanoleaf® están destinados principalmente para uso decorativo, con función 
de salida RVAB que puede atenuarse.

ADVERTENCIAS: USO SEGURO DE LAS BATERÍAS 1. No intente desarmar ni modificar la batería. Hacerlo puede provocar fugas, incendio o explosión y anulará la garantía. Se deben 
seguir los métodos adecuados de eliminación y reciclaje de baterías usadas. Consulte siempre las pautas del fabricante para el cuidado y mantenimiento de la batería. 2. No deje 
la batería de su dispositivo sin usar durante largos períodos. Para una salud óptima de la batería, cárguela al menos una vez cada tres meses. 3. Para mantener la vida útil de la 
batería, asegúrese de cargar el dispositivo poco tiempo después de usarlo. Un tiempo de descarga excesivo puede afectar negativamente el rendimiento de la batería. 4. Evite 
almacenar el dispositivo a largo plazo con la batería agotada. Cargue la batería al menos al 50 % antes de almacenarla durante períodos prolongados para evitar daños 
permanentes.

INFORMACIÓN DE LA CE NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf) declara por la presente que este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de la 
Directiva 2014/53/UE. La declaración de conformidad está disponible en https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO - No limpie el dispositivo con líquidos o 
aerosoles cuando esté conectado a la corriente. Límpielo con un paño seco y suave, y no use productos de limpieza agresivos.

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA GARANTÍA Este producto tiene una garantía de un año a partir de la fecha de compra. Los daños causados por el tiempo y el uso no están dentro del 
alcance de la garantía de servicio. El alcance de la garantía de este producto no incluye fallos causados por factores distintos a los defectos propios del producto.

Eliminación de su producto antiguo: Este producto está diseñado y fabricado con materiales y componentes de alta calidad, que pueden ser reciclados y reutilizados. 
Cuando este símbolo de contenedor de basura tachado está adjunto a un producto, significa que está cubierto por la Directiva Europea 2012/19/EU. Infórmese sobre el 
sistema de recogida local para productos eléctricos y electrónicos. Por favor, actúe de acuerdo con las normas locales y no deseche sus productos antiguos con la basura 
normal del hogar. La correcta eliminación de su producto antiguo ayudará a prevenir posibles consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud humana.

IT La MASCHERA FACCIALE A LUCE LED è un dispositivo ricaricabile e portatile che può essere utilizzato senza essere collegato a una presa di corrente. CONTENUTO DELLA 
CONFEZIONE: Maschera facciale in silicone con LED, protezioni per le cavità oculari (1 paio), controller, cavo di ricarica (USB A-C) e cinturini in velcro (1 paio). COMANDI: (A) Pulsante di 
accensione: Tenere premuto per 2s per accendere/spegnere. Il dispositivo si spegne automaticamente dopo 10 minuti. Premere di nuovo per mettere in pausa il timer. (B) Selezione 
modalità: Premere una volta per scegliere tra luce rossa, verde, blu, viola, ciano, gialla e bianca, tutte abbinate alla luce a infrarossi vicini (NIR) per migliorare l’e�cacia del 
trattamento. La modalità scelta verrà visualizzata sullo schermo. Premere due volte rapidamente per regolare l’intensità su 5 livelli. (C) Timer: Premere una volta per aggiungere 1 
minuto. Tenere premuto per aumentare rapidamente fino a un massimo di 30 minuti. MODALITÀ TERAPIA LED: Ogni modalità include luce NIR (850 nm) per amplificare gli e�etti. Luce 
rossa (640 nm + 850 nm): Stimola l’attività cellulare e la produzione di collagene per migliorare l’elasticità della pelle e ridurre le rughe. Luce blu (460 nm + 850 nm): Proprietà 
antibatteriche e antinfiammatorie per ridurre l’acne e riparare la pelle. Luce verde (525 nm + 850 nm): Equilibra il tono della pelle e riduce rossori e iperpigmentazione. Luce ciano (460 
nm + 525 nm + 850 nm): Lenisce la pelle stressata, favorisce la guarigione e riduce l’infiammazione. Luce gialla (640 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm): Aiuta a trattare la rosacea e migliora 
l’uniformità dell’incarnato. Luce viola (640 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm): Specifica per acne e cicatrici da acne. Luce bianca (640 nm + 525 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm): Penetra più in profondità 
per accelerare il metabolismo cutaneo e migliorare l’assorbimento dei nutrienti. INSTALLAZIONE PROTEZIONI OCULARI: Inserire delicatamente dall’interno. FISSAGGIO CINTURINI: 
Inserire e stringere con il velcro. RICARICA DEL DISPOSITIVO: Avvertenza: Questo dispositivo non è un dispositivo medico e non sostituisce un trattamento professionale. Non usarlo 
durante la ricarica. Se emette calore eccessivo, fumo o odori insoliti, scollegarlo immediatamente e contattare l’assistenza clienti. Collegare il cavo USB-C al controller e il lato USB-A 
alla presa. L’icona della batteria lampeggia durante la ricarica e rimane accesa quando è completamente carica (circa 3,5 h). Ricarica max: 5V 1A. COME USARE: 1. Pulire e asciugare 



il viso. 2. Collegare la maschera al controller. 3. Premere il pulsante di accensione. 4. Selezionare la modalità di terapia LED desiderata. 5. Impostare la durata con il pulsante timer 
(consigliato: 10-15 min, max 30 min). 6. Premere due volte rapidamente il pulsante modalità per regolare l’intensità. 7. Il dispositivo è portatile e non necessita di essere collegato alla 
corrente durante l’uso. 8. Dopo l’uso, pulire con un panno morbido senza immergere in acqua. PRECAUZIONI: 1. Non guardare direttamente le luci LED. 2. Tenere gli occhi chiusi durante 
l’uso per un maggiore relax. 3. Non piegare né premere la maschera. 4. Non immergere in acqua; pulire con un panno umido o alcol al 70%. I cinturini possono essere lavati 
delicatamente con acqua.

AVVERTENZE Questo prodotto contiene uno spettro di raggi infrarossi. Non utilizzare questo dispositivo per più di 30 minuti alla volta. Le donne incinte, i bambini, i soggetti a�etti da 
epilessia, i pazienti a�etti da tiroide o che assumono farmaci per la tiroide non devono utilizzare questo prodotto. Non utilizzare in caso di fotoallergie o durante l'assunzione di 
farmaci che possono causare fotoallergie o fotosensibilità. Evitare ferite e aree con traumi cutanei. Le persone che utilizzano impianti medici speciali, cardiofrequenzimetri o che 
hanno condizioni mediche particolari devono consultare un medico prima dell'uso. Si noti che l'uso improprio delle maschere facciali a LED può potenzialmente portare allo 
scurimento della pelle o ad altri problemi. I soggetti che utilizzano impianti medici speciali, cardiofrequenzimetri o che hanno condizioni mediche particolari, ferite al viso o 
fotosensibilità devono consultare un medico prima dell'uso. Non gettare la batteria nel fuoco e non smontarla in nessuna condizione. Questo dispositivo è conforme alla Parte 15 delle 
norme FCC. Il funzionamento è soggetto alle due condizioni seguenti: (1) il dispositivo non può causare interferenze dannose e (2) deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta, 
comprese quelle che possono causare un funzionamento indesiderato.

AVVERTENZE: USO SICURO DELLE BATTERIE 1. Non tentare di smontare o modificare la batteria. Ciò potrebbe causare perdite, incendi o esplosioni e invalidare la garanzia. Le batterie 
usate devono essere smaltite e riciclate in modo appropriato. Fare sempre riferimento alle linee guida del produttore per la cura e la manutenzione delle batterie. 2. Non lasciare la 
batteria del dispositivo inutilizzata per lunghi periodi. Per una salute ottimale della batteria, caricarla almeno una volta ogni tre mesi. 3. Per mantenere la durata della batteria, 
assicurarsi che il dispositivo venga caricato entro un tempo ragionevole dopo l'uso. Un tempo di scarica eccessivo può influire negativamente sulle prestazioni della batteria. 4. Evitare 
di conservare a lungo il dispositivo con la batteria esaurita. Caricare la batteria almeno al 50% prima di conservarla per lunghi periodi per evitare danni permanenti.

INFORMAZIONI CE NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) dichiara che questo dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti della Direttiva 2014/53/UE. La 
dichiarazione di conformità è disponibile sul sito https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE - Non pulire il dispositivo con liquidi o spray quando è collegato alla 
corrente. Pulire con un panno morbido e asciutto e non usare detergenti aggressivi.

INFORMAZIONI SULLA GARANZIA Questo prodotto ha una garanzia di un anno dalla data di acquisto. I danni causati dal tempo e dall'uso non rientrano nell'ambito della garanzia di 
assistenza. L'ambito della garanzia di questo prodotto non comprende i guasti causati da fattori diversi dai difetti del prodotto stesso.
 

Smaltimento del vecchio prodotto: Il vostro prodotto è stato progettato e realizzato con materiali e componenti di alta qualità, che possono essere riciclati e riutilizzati. 
Quando il simbolo del cassonetto barrato è apposto su un prodotto, significa che il prodotto è coperto dalla Direttiva europea 2012/19/UE. Informatevi sul sistema locale di 
raccolta dei prodotti elettrici ed elettronici. Si prega di agire secondo le norme locali e di non smaltire i vecchi prodotti con i normali rifiuti domestici. Il corretto smaltimento 
del vecchio prodotto contribuirà a prevenire potenziali conseguenze negative per l'ambiente e la salute umana.

PT A MÁSCARA FACIAL DE LUZ LED é um dispositivo recarregável e portátil que pode ser utilizado sem estar conectado a uma tomada. CONTEÚDO DA CAIXA: Máscara facial de 
silicone com LED, protetores para os olhos (1 par), controlador, cabo de carregamento (USB A-C) e alças de velcro (1 par). CONTROLES: (A) Botão de energia: Pressione e segure por 2s 
para ligar/desligar. O dispositivo desliga automaticamente após 10 minutos. Pressione novamente para pausar o temporizador. (B) Seleção de modo: Pressione uma vez para 
escolher entre luz vermelha, verde, azul, roxa, ciano, amarela e branca, todas combinadas com luz infravermelha próxima (NIR) para melhorar os efeitos do tratamento. O modo 
selecionado será exibido na tela. Pressione duas vezes rapidamente para ajustar a intensidade em 5 níveis. (C) Temporizador: Pressione uma vez para adicionar 1 minuto. Pressione e 



segure para aumentar rapidamente até um máximo de 30 minutos. MODOS DE TERAPIA DE LUZ LED: Cada modo inclui luz NIR (850 nm) para potencializar os efeitos. Luz vermelha 
(640 nm + 850 nm): Estimula a atividade celular e a produção de colágeno, melhorando a elasticidade da pele e reduzindo rugas. Luz azul (460 nm + 850 nm): Propriedades 
antibacterianas e anti-inflamatórias para reduzir a acne e reparar a pele. Luz verde (525 nm + 850 nm): Equilibra o tom da pele e reduz vermelhidão e hiperpigmentação. Luz ciano 
(460 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm): Acalma a pele estressada, promove a cicatrização e reduz a inflamação. Luz amarela (640 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm): Auxilia no tratamento da rosácea e 
melhora a uniformidade da pele. Luz roxa (640 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm): Indicada para acne e cicatrizes de acne. Luz branca (640 nm + 525 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm): Penetra mais 
profundamente para acelerar o metabolismo da pele e melhorar a absorção de nutrientes. INSTALAÇÃO DOS PROTETORES OCULARES: Insira delicadamente pelo lado interno. 
FIXAÇÃO DAS ALÇAS: Insira e ajuste com velcro. CARREGAMENTO DO DISPOSITIVO: Aviso: Este dispositivo não é um equipamento médico e não substitui tratamentos profissionais. 
Não utilize enquanto estiver carregando. Se emitir calor excessivo, fumaça ou odores incomuns, desconecte imediatamente e entre em contato com o suporte técnico. Conecte o 
cabo USB-C ao controlador e a outra extremidade USB-A à tomada. O ícone da bateria piscará durante o carregamento e permanecerá aceso quando estiver completamente 
carregado (aprox. 3,5 h). Taxa máxima de carregamento: 5V 1A. COMO USAR: 1. Limpe e seque o rosto. 2. Conecte a máscara ao controlador. 3. Pressione o botão de energia para 
ligar. 4. Selecione o modo de terapia LED desejado. 5. Ajuste a duração com o botão do temporizador (recomendado: 10-15 min, máximo 30 min). 6. Pressione duas vezes 
rapidamente o botão de modo para ajustar a intensidade. 7. O dispositivo é portátil e não precisa estar conectado à energia durante o uso. 8. Após o uso, limpe com um pano macio 
sem submergir em água. PRECAUÇÕES: 1. Não olhe diretamente para as luzes LED. 2. Mantenha os olhos fechados durante o uso para um maior relaxamento. 3. Não dobre nem 
pressione a máscara. 4. Não mergulhe em água; limpe com um pano úmido ou álcool 70%. As alças podem ser lavadas delicadamente com água.

AVISOS Este produto contém um espetro de infravermelhos. Não utilizar este aparelho durante mais de 30 minutos de cada vez. As mulheres grávidas, as crianças, os indivíduos com 
epilepsia, os doentes da tiroide ou os que tomam medicamentos para a tiroide não devem utilizar este produto. Não utilizar em caso de fotoalergias ou enquanto estiver a tomar 
medicamentos que possam causar fotoalergias ou fotossensibilidade. Evitar feridas e zonas com traumatismos cutâneos. As pessoas que utilizem implantes médicos especiais, 
monitores de ritmo cardíaco ou que tenham condições médicas especiais devem consultar um médico antes da utilização. Tenha em atenção que a utilização incorrecta de 
máscaras faciais LED pode potencialmente provocar o escurecimento da pele ou outros problemas. As pessoas que utilizem implantes médicos especiais, monitores de ritmo 
cardíaco ou que tenham condições médicas especiais, feridas faciais ou fotossensibilidade devem consultar um médico antes de as utilizar. Não deite a bateria no fogo nem a 
desmonte em nenhuma circunstância. Este dispositivo está em conformidade com a Parte 15 das normas da FCC. O funcionamento está sujeito às duas condições seguintes: (1) este 
dispositivo não pode causar interferências prejudiciais e (2) este dispositivo tem de aceitar quaisquer interferências recebidas, incluindo interferências que possam causar um 
funcionamento indesejado.

AVISOS: UTILIZAÇÃO SEGURA DAS PILHAS 1. Não tente desmontar ou modificar a bateria. Se o fizer, pode provocar fugas, incêndios ou explosões e anulará a garantia. Devem ser 
seguidos métodos corretos de eliminação e reciclagem para as baterias usadas. Consulte sempre as diretrizes do fabricante para cuidados e manutenção da bateria. 2. Não deixe a 
bateria do seu dispositivo sem utilização durante longos períodos de tempo. Para otimizar a saúde da bateria, carregue-a pelo menos uma vez a cada três meses. 3. Para manter a 
vida útil da bateria, certifique-se de que o dispositivo é carregado num período de tempo razoável após a utilização. Um tempo de descarga excessivo pode afetar negativamente 
o desempenho da bateria. 4. Evite o armazenamento a longo prazo do dispositivo com uma bateria descarregada. Carregue a bateria até, pelo menos, 50% antes de a guardar 
durante longos períodos de tempo, para evitar danos permanentes.

INFORMAÇÕES CE A NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) declara que este dispositivo está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições relevantes da Diretiva 
2014/53/UE. A declaração de conformidade está disponível em https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO - Não limpe o dispositivo com líquidos ou sprays quando 
estiver ligado à eletricidade. Limpe com um pano macio e seco e não use produtos de limpeza agressivos.

INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE A GARANTIA Este produto tem uma garantia de um ano a partir da data de compra. Os danos causados pelo tempo e pela utilização não estão abrangidos 
pela garantia de serviço. O âmbito da garantia deste produto não inclui falhas causadas por outros factores que não os defeitos do próprio produto.



 
Eliminação do seu produto antigo: O seu produto foi concebido e fabricado com materiais e componentes de alta qualidade, que podem ser reciclados e reutilizados. 
Quando este símbolo do caixote do lixo barrado com uma cruz está afixado a um produto, significa que o produto está abrangido pela Diretiva Europeia 2012/19/UE. 
Informe-se sobre o seu sistema local de recolha de produtos eléctricos e electrónicos. Aja de acordo com as regras locais e não deite fora os seus produtos usados 
juntamente com o lixo doméstico normal. A eliminação correta do seu produto usado ajudará a evitar potenciais consequências negativas para o ambiente e a saúde 
humana.

BG LED ТЕРАПЕВТИЧНА МАСКА ЗА ЛИЦЕ – Бързо ръководство. Това устройство е презареждаемо и преносимо и може да се използва без свързване към електрическата 
мрежа. Какво има в кутията? Силиконова LED маска за лице, предпазители за очите (1 чифт), контролер, кабел за зареждане (USB A-C), велкро лента (1 чифт). Контроли: (A) 
Бутон за захранване – Натиснете и задръжте за 2 секунди, за да включите/изключите. Устройството се изключва автоматично след 10 минути. Натиснете отново, за да 
паузирате таймера. (B) Избор на режим – Натиснете веднъж, за да превключите между червена, зелена, синя, лилава, циан, жълта и бяла светлина, всяка комбинирана с 
близка инфрачервена светлина (NIR) за подобряване на ефекта. Екранът ще покаже избрания режим. Натиснете два пъти бързо, за да регулирате интензивността в 5 нива. (C) 
Таймер – Натиснете веднъж, за да добавите 1 минута. Натиснете и задръжте, за да увеличите времето по-бързо до максимум 30 минути. LED светотерапевтични режими: 
Всеки режим включва NIR светлина (850 nm) за засилване на ефекта. Червена светлина (640 nm + 850 nm) – Стимулира клетъчната активност и производството на колаген, 
подобрява еластичността на кожата и намалява бръчките. Синя светлина (460 nm + 850 nm) – Антибактериално и противовъзпалително действие за намаляване на акнето и 
възстановяване на кожата. Зелена светлина (525 nm + 850 nm) – Изравнява тена, намалява зачервяванията и хиперпигментацията. Циан светлина (460 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm) 
– Успокоява раздразнената кожа, подпомага заздравяването и намалява възпаленията. Жълта светлина (640 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm) – Подобрява заздравяването на тъканите, 
помага при розацея и намалява зачервяването. Лилава светлина (640 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm) – Комбинирана терапия за акне и белези. Бяла светлина (640 nm + 525 nm + 460 
nm + 850 nm) – Прониква дълбоко в кожата, ускорява метаболизма и подобрява усвояването на хранителни вещества. Как да инсталирате предпазителите за очи: 
Внимателно ги поставете отвътре. Как да закрепите лентите: Поставете ги и затегнете с велкро. Зареждане на устройството: ВНИМАНИЕ: Това не е медицинско устройство и 
не замества професионално лечение. Ефектът може да варира. Не използвайте устройството, докато се зарежда. Ако стане прекалено горещо, изпуска дим или необичайна 
миризма, прекъснете зареждането и се свържете с обслужване на клиенти. Свържете USB-C кабела към контролера и включете USB-A края в зарядното. Ако иконата на 
батерията мига, устройството се зарежда. След пълно зареждане (около 3,5 часа) иконата ще остане включена. Как да използвате: 1. Почистете и подсушете лицето. 2. 
Свържете LED маската към контролера. 3. Натиснете бутона за захранване. 4. Изберете светлинен режим. 5. Настройте времетраенето (препоръчително 10-15 минути, 
максимум 30 минути). 6. Натиснете два пъти бързо бутона за режим, за да регулирате интензивността. 7. Устройството е преносимо и не изисква връзка към електричество по 
време на употреба. 8. След употреба избършете маската с мека кърпа. Не я потапяйте във вода. Предпазни мерки: 1. Не гледайте директно в LED светлините. 2. Дръжте очите 
си затворени по време на употреба. 3. Не сгъвайте, не натискайте и не притискайте маската. 4. Не потапяйте маската във вода – почиствайте я с влажна кърпа. За 
по-дълбоко почистване използвайте 70% спирт. Еластичните ленти могат да се перат внимателно с вода.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ Този продукт съдържа инфрачервен спектър. Не използвайте това устройство повече от 30 минути едновременно. Бременни жени, деца, лица с епилепсия, 
пациенти с щитовидна жлеза или такива, които приемат лекарства за щитовидна жлеза, не трябва да използват този продукт. Не използвайте при фотоалергии или докато 
приемате лекарства, които могат да предизвикат фотоалергии ро фоточувствителност. Избягвайте рани и участъци с кожни травми. Лица, които използват специални 
медицински импланти, монитори за сърдечен ритъм или имат специални медицински състояния, трябва да се консултират с лекар преди употреба. Моля, имайте предвид, че 
неправилната употреба на LED маски за лице може потенциално да доведе до потъмняване на кожата или други проблеми. Лица, които използват специални медицински 
импланти, монитори за сърдечен ритъм или имат специални медицински състояния, рани на лицето или фоточувствителност, трябва да се консултират с лекар преди 
употреба. Не изхвърляйте батерията в огъня и не я разглобявайте при никакви условия. Това устройство отговаря на изискванията на част 15 от правилата на FCC. 
Експлоатацията е предмет на следните две условия: (1) това устройство не може да причинява вредни смущения и (2) това устройство трябва да приема всички получени 
смущения, включително смущения, които могат да причинят нежелана работа.



ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ: БЕЗОПАСНА УПОТРЕБА НА БАТЕРИИ 1. Не се опитвайте да разглобявате или модифицирате батерията. Това може да доведе до изтичане, пожар или 
експлозия и ще доведе до прекратяване на гаранцията. За използваните батерии трябва да се спазват правилните методи за изхвърляне и рециклиране. Винаги се 
съобразявайте с указанията на производителя за грижа и поддръжка на батерията. 2. Не оставяйте батерията на вашето устройство неизползвана за продължителни 
периоди от време. За оптимално състояние на батерията зареждайте батерията поне веднъж на всеки три месеца. 3. За да запазите живота на батерията, уверете се, че 
устройството е заредено в разумен срок след употреба. Прекалено дългото време за разреждане може да се отрази неблагоприятно на работата на батерията. 4. 
Избягвайте продължително съхранение на устройството с изтощена батерия. Зареждайте батерията до поне 50%, преди да я съхранявате продължително време, за да 
предотвратите трайно увреждане.

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА CE С настоящото NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) декларира, че това изделие е в съответствие със съществените изисквания и други съответни разпоредби на 
Директива 2014/53/ЕС. Декларацията за съответствие е достъпна на адрес https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. Почистване и поддръжка - Не почиствайте устройството с течности 
или спрейове, когато е свързано към захранването. Почиствайте с мека суха кърпа и не използвайте агресивни почистващи препарати.

ГАРАНЦИОННА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ Този продукт има едногодишна гаранция от датата на закупуване. Повредите, причинени от времето и употребата, не попадат в обхвата на 
сервизната гаранция. Обхватът на гаранцията на този продукт не включва повреди, причинени от фактори, различни от дефектите на самия продукт.
 

Изхвърляне на стария ви продукт: Вашият продукт е проектиран и произведен с висококачествени материали и компоненти, които могат да бъдат рециклирани и 
използвани повторно. Когато този символ на зачеркнато кошче за боклук е прикрепен към даден продукт, това означава, че продуктът е обхванат от Европейската 
директива 2012/19/ЕС. Моля, информирайте се за вашата местна система за събиране на електрически и електронни продукти. Моля, действайте в съответствие с 
местните правила и не изхвърляйте старите си продукти заедно с нормалните битови отпадъци. Правилното изхвърляне на вашия стар продукт ще помогне да се 
предотвратят потенциални негативни последици за околната среда и човешкото здраве.

CS LED TERAPEUTICKÁ MASKA NA OBLIČEJ – Rychlý průvodce. Toto zařízení je nabíjecí a přenosné, lze jej používat bez připojení k elektrické síti. Co je v balení? Silikonová LED maska 
na obličej, chrániče očí (1 pár), ovladač, nabíjecí kabel (USB A-C), suchý zip (1 pár). Ovládání: (A) Tlačítko napájení – Podržte 2 sekundy pro zapnutí/vypnutí. Zařízení se automaticky 
vypne po 10 minutách. Dalším stisknutím lze časovač pozastavit. (B) Výběr režimu – Stiskněte jednou pro přepínání mezi červeným, zeleným, modrým, fialovým, tyrkysovým, žlutým a 
bílým světlem. Každý režim je kombinován s blízkým infračerveným světlem (NIR) pro zesílení účinku. Na obrazovce se zobrazí zvolený režim. Rychlým dvojitým stiskem lze nastavit 
intenzitu ve 5 úrovních. (C) Časovač – Stiskněte jednou pro přidání 1 minuty. Dlouhým stiskem lze rychle přidat více minut až do maximálního času 30 minut. Režimy světelné terapie: 
Každý režim obsahuje NIR světlo (850 nm) pro zvýšení účinnosti. Červené světlo (640 nm + 850 nm) – Podporuje buněčnou aktivitu a tvorbu kolagenu, zlepšuje pružnost pokožky a 
redukuje vrásky. Modré světlo (460 nm + 850 nm) – Má antibakteriální a protizánětlivé účinky, pomáhá redukovat akné a regenerovat pokožku. Zelené světlo (525 nm + 850 nm) – 
Stimuluje buněčnou energii, sjednocuje tón pleti, redukuje zarudnutí a hyperpigmentaci. Tyrkysové světlo (460 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm) – Uklidňuje podrážděnou pokožku, podporuje 
hojení a snižuje záněty. Žluté světlo (640 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm) – Podporuje hojení tkání, pomáhá při růžovce a redukuje zarudnutí. Fialové světlo (640 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm) – 
Kombinovaná terapie zaměřená na akné a jizvy. Bílé světlo (640 nm + 525 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm) – Proníká hluboko do pokožky, urychluje metabolismus a zlepšuje vstřebávání živin. 
Jak nasadit chrániče očí: Opatrně je vložte dovnitř masky. Jak upevnit pásky: Vložte pásky a utáhněte suchým zipem. Nabíjení zařízení: UPOZORNĚNÍ: Toto není zdravotnický 
prostředek a nenahrazuje odbornou léčbu. Účinky se mohou lišit. Nepoužívejte zařízení během nabíjení. Pokud se zařízení nadměrně zahřívá, kouří nebo vydává neobvyklý zápach, 
okamžitě odpojte nabíječku a kontaktujte zákaznickou podporu. Nabíjejte zařízení připojením USB-C kabelu do ovladače a USB-A konektoru do zásuvky. Blikající ikona baterie na 
displeji znamená nabíjení. Po úplném nabití (cca 3,5 hodiny) zůstane ikona trvale svítit. Jak používat: 1. Před použitím si vyčistěte a osušte obličej. 2. Připojte LED masku k ovladači. 3. 



Stiskněte tlačítko napájení. 4. Vyberte režim světelné terapie. 5. Nastavte dobu terapie (doporučeno 10-15 minut, maximálně 30 minut). 6. Rychlým dvojitým stiskem tlačítka režimu 
upravte intenzitu světla. 7. Zařízení je přenosné a nevyžaduje připojení k síti během používání. 8. Po ukončení terapie otřete masku měkkým hadříkem. Nepoužívejte vodu ani masku 
neponořujte. Bezpečnostní opatření: 1. Nedívejte se přímo do LED světel. 2. Mějte oči zavřené během používání – ideální čas na relaxaci! 3. Masku neskládejte, nemačkejte ani na ni 
netlačte. 4. Při čištění masky ji nenamáčejte do vody – otřete ji vlhkým hadříkem. Pro důkladnější čištění použijte 70% alkohol. Elastické pásky lze jemně prát ve vodě.

VAROVÁNÍ Tento výrobek obsahuje infračervené spektrum. Nepoužívejte tento přístroj déle než 30 minut v kuse. Tento výrobek by neměly používat těhotné ženy, děti, osoby s epilepsií, 
pacienti se štítnou žlázou nebo osoby užívající léky na štítnou žlázu. Nepoužívejte při fotoalergii nebo při užívání léků, které mohou způsobovat fotoalergie ro fotosenzitivitu. Vyhněte 
se poraněním a místům s poraněnou kůží. Osoby, které používají speciální lékařské implantáty, monitory srdečního tepu nebo mají zvláštní zdravotní potíže, by se měly před použitím 
poradit s lékařem. Upozorňujeme, že nesprávné používání obličejových masek LED může potenciálně vést ke ztmavnutí pokožky nebo jiným problémům. Osoby, které používají 
speciální lékařské implantáty, monitory srdečního tepu nebo mají zvláštní zdravotní potíže, poranění obličeje nebo fotosenzitivitu, by se měly před použitím poradit s lékařem. Baterii v 
žádném případě nevyhazujte do ohně ani ji nerozebírejte. Toto zařízení splňuje požadavky části 15 pravidel FCC. Provoz podléhá následujícím dvěma podmínkám: (1) toto zařízení 
nesmí způsobovat škodlivé rušení a (2) toto zařízení musí akceptovat veškeré přijaté rušení, včetně rušení, které může způsobit nežádoucí provoz.

VAROVÁNÍ: BEZPEČNÉ POUŽÍVÁNÍ BATERIÍ 1. Nepokoušejte se baterii rozebírat nebo upravovat. Takové jednání může vést k vytečení, požáru nebo výbuchu a vede ke ztrátě záruky. U 
použitých baterií je třeba dodržovat správné metody likvidace a recyklace. Vždy se řiďte pokyny výrobce pro péči a údržbu baterií. 2. Nenechávejte baterii v zařízení delší dobu 
nepoužívanou. Pro optimální stav baterie ji nabíjejte alespoň jednou za tři měsíce. 3. Pro zachování životnosti baterie zajistěte, aby bylo zařízení po použití v přiměřené době nabito. 
Nadměrná doba vybíjení může nepříznivě ovlivnit výkon baterie. 4. Vyvarujte se dlouhodobého skladování zařízení s vybitou baterií. Před dlouhodobým skladováním nabijte baterii 
alespoň na 50 %, abyste zabránili jejímu trvalému poškození.

INFORMACE CE Společnost NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) tímto prohlašuje, že toto zařízení je v souladu se základními požadavky a dalšími příslušnými ustanoveními směrnice 
2014/53/EU. Prohlášení o shodě je k dispozici na adrese https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. ČIŠTĚNÍ A ÚDRŽBA - Nečistěte zařízení kapalinami nebo spreji, když je připojeno k napájení. 
Čistěte měkkým suchým hadříkem a nepoužívejte agresivní čisticí prostředky.

INFORMACE O ZÁRUCE Na tento výrobek se vztahuje jednoletá záruka od data zakoupení. Na poškození způsobená časem a používáním se servisní záruka nevztahuje. Rozsah záruky 
na tento výrobek nezahrnuje poruchy způsobené jinými faktory než vadami samotného výrobku.
 

Likvidace starého výrobku: Váš výrobek je navržen a vyroben z vysoce kvalitních materiálů a komponentů, které lze recyklovat a znovu použít. Pokud je na výrobku uveden 
tento symbol přeškrtnutého odpadkového koše, znamená to, že se na výrobek vztahuje evropská směrnice 2012/19/EU. Informujte se o místním systému sběru elektrických a 
elektronických výrobků. Chovejte se prosím podle místních pravidel a nelikvidujte staré výrobky společně s běžným domovním odpadem. Správná likvidace vašeho starého 
výrobku pomůže zabránit možným negativním důsledkům pro životní prostředí a lidské zdraví.

DA LED LYSTERAPI ANSIGTSMASKE – Hurtig startguide. Hvad er i æsken? En genopladelig og bærbar enhed, der kan bruges uden at være tilsluttet en stikkontakt. Indeholder: Silikone 
LED-ansigtsmaske, øjenbeskyttere (1 par), controller, opladerkabel (USB A til C) og velcrobånd (1 par). Kontroller: (A) Tænd/sluk-knap – Hold nede i 2 sekunder for at tænde/slukke. 
Enheden slukker automatisk efter 10 minutter, medmindre du trykker igen for at pause timeren. (B) Tilstandsvælger – Tryk én gang for at skifte mellem rød, grøn, blå, lilla, cyan, gul og 
hvid lysterapi. Hver tilstand kombineres med nær-infrarødt lys (NIR) for forbedret e�ekt. Skærmen viser den valgte tilstand. Tryk to gange hurtigt for at justere lysstyrken i 5 niveauer. (C) 
Timer – Tryk én gang for at tilføje 1 minut, hold nede for hurtigere justering op til max. 30 minutter. Enheden slukker automatisk, når tiden er gået. Lysterapi-tilstande: Hver tilstand 
inkluderer NIR-lys (850 nm) for dybere e�ekt. Rødt lys (640 nm + 850 nm) – Øger celleaktivitet, fremmer kollagenproduktion, forbedrer hudens elasticitet og reducerer rynker. Blåt lys 
(460 nm + 850 nm) – Har antibakterielle og antiinflammatoriske egenskaber, reducerer akneudbrud og fremmer heling. Grønt lys (525 nm + 850 nm) – Stimulerer celleenergi, udjævner 



hudtonen og mindsker rødme og hyperpigmentering. Cyan lys (460 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm) – Beroliger og heler stresset hud, reducerer inflammation. Gult lys (640 nm + 525 nm + 850 
nm) – Fremmer vævsheling, hjælper mod rosacea og forbedrer hudtonen. Lilla lys (640 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm) – Målrettet behandling af akne og akne-ar. Hvidt lys (640 nm + 525 nm + 
460 nm + 850 nm) – Trænger dybere ind i huden, øger stofskiftet og optimerer næringsoptagelsen. Installation af øjenbeskyttere: Indsæt forsigtigt fra indersiden. Fastgørelse af 
stropper: Sæt stropperne i og stram med velcro. Opladning: Advarsel! Dette er ikke et medicinsk udstyr og bør ikke erstatte professionel behandling. Brug ikke enheden under 
opladning. Hvis den bliver overophedet, ryger eller lugter unormalt, skal du straks afbryde opladningen og kontakte kundeservice. Tilslut USB-C-kablet til controlleren og 
USB-A-stikket til en strømforsyning. Et blinkende batteriikon betyder, at enheden oplades. Når den er fuldt opladet (ca. 3,5 timer), lyser batteriikonet konstant. Brugsvejledning: 1. Rens 
og tør dit ansigt. 2. Tilslut LED-masken til controlleren. 3. Tænd enheden. 4. Vælg lysterapi-tilstand. 5. Indstil behandlingstiden (10-15 min anbefalet, max 30 min). 6. Tryk to gange 
hurtigt for at justere lysintensiteten. 7. Enheden er bærbar og kræver ikke strømtilslutning under brug. 8. Efter brug tørres masken med en blød klud. Forholdsregler: 1. Undgå at kigge 
direkte ind i LED-lyset. 2. Hold øjnene lukkede under brug – perfekt tid til afslapning! 3. Masken må ikke foldes, presses eller klemmes. 4. Rengør masken med en fugtig klud – undgå 
vand. Brug 70% alkohol til dybderens. Stropperne kan vaskes forsigtigt i vand.

ADVARSLER Dette produkt indeholder et infrarødt spektrum. Brug ikke denne enhed i mere end 30 minutter ad gangen. Gravide, børn, personer med epilepsi, 
skjoldbruskkirtelpatienter eller personer, der tager medicin mod skjoldbruskkirtlen, bør ikke bruge dette produkt. Må ikke bruges ved fotoallergi, eller mens man tager medicin, der kan 
forårsage fotoallergi eller lysfølsomhed. Undgå sår og områder med hudtraumer. Personer, der bruger særlige medicinske implantater, pulsmålere eller har særlige medicinske 
tilstande, bør rådføre sig med en læge før brug. Bemærk, at forkert brug af LED-ansigtsmasker potentielt kan føre til mørkfarvning af huden eller andre problemer. Personer, der 
bruger særlige medicinske implantater, pulsmålere eller har særlige medicinske tilstande, sår i ansigtet eller lysfølsomhed, bør konsultere en læge før brug. Batteriet må ikke smides i 
ilden eller skilles ad under nogen omstændigheder. Denne enhed overholder del 15 i FCC-reglerne. Betjening er underlagt følgende to betingelser: (1) denne enhed må ikke forårsage 
skadelig interferens, og (2) denne enhed skal acceptere enhver modtaget interferens, herunder interferens, der kan forårsage uønsket drift.

ADVARSLER: SIKKER BRUG AF BATTERIER 1. Forsøg ikke at adskille eller modificere batteriet. Det kan føre til lækage, brand eller eksplosion, og garantien bortfalder. Brugte batterier 
skal bortska�es og genbruges korrekt. Se altid producentens retningslinjer for batteripleje og -vedligeholdelse. 2. Lad ikke enhedens batteri være ubrugt i længere perioder. Oplad 
batteriet mindst en gang hver tredje måned for at opnå optimal batterisundhed. 3. For at bevare batteriets levetid skal du sørge for, at enheden oplades inden for en rimelig tid efter 
brug. For lang afladningstid kan påvirke batteriets ydeevne negativt. 4. Undgå langtidsopbevaring af enheden med et afladet batteri. Oplad batteriet til mindst 50 %, før du 
opbevarer det i længere tid, for at forhindre permanent skade.

CE-INFORMATION NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) erklærer hermed, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med de væsentlige krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiv 
2014/53/EU. Overensstemmelseserklæringen er tilgængelig på https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. RENGØRING OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSE - Rengør ikke enheden med væsker eller sprays, når 
den er tilsluttet strøm. Rengør med en blød, tør klud, og brug ikke skrappe rengøringsmidler.

GARANTIOPLYSNINGER Dette produkt har et års garanti fra købsdatoen. Skader forårsaget af tid og brug er ikke omfattet af servicegarantien. Garantien for dette produkt omfatter 
ikke fejl, der skyldes andre faktorer end fejl ved selve produktet.
 

Bortska�else af dit gamle produkt: Dit produkt er designet og fremstillet af materialer og komponenter af høj kvalitet, som kan genbruges og genanvendes. Når dette 
overkrydsede skraldespandssymbol er knyttet til et produkt, betyder det, at produktet er omfattet af det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/EU. Find ud af mere om dit lokale 
indsamlingssystem for elektriske og elektroniske produkter. Følg de lokale regler, og smid ikke dine gamle produkter ud sammen med dit normale husholdningsa�ald. Korrekt 
bortska�else af dit gamle produkt vil hjælpe med at forhindre potentielle negative konsekvenser for miljøet og menneskers sundhed.

EL ΜΑΣΚΑ ΠΡΟΣΩΠΟΥ LED ΦΩΤΟΘΕΡΑΠΕΙΑΣ – Οδηγός γρήγορης εκκίνησης. ΤΙ ΠΕΡΙΕΧΕΤΑΙ ΣΤΗ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΑ; Η συσκευή είναι επαναφορτιζόμενη, φορητή και μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί χωρίς 



να είναι συνδεδεμένη σε πρίζα. Περιλαμβάνει: Μάσκα σιλικόνης LED, προστατευτικά ματιών (1 ζευγάρι), χειριστήριο, καλώδιο φόρτισης (USB A σε C) και λουράκια velcro (1 ζευγάρι). ΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΟΙ: 
(A) Κουμπί λειτουργίας – Πατήστε και κρατήστε για 2 δευτερόλεπτα για ενεργοποίηση/απενεργοποίηση. Η συσκευή απενεργοποιείται αυτόματα μετά από 10 λεπτά, εκτός αν πατήσετε ξανά το 
κουμπί για παύση του χρονοδιακόπτη. (B) Επιλογή λειτουργίας – Πατήστε μία φορά για εναλλαγή μεταξύ κόκκινου, πράσινου, μπλε, μοβ, κυανού, κίτρινου και λευκού φωτός. Κάθε λειτουργία 
συνδυάζεται με υπέρυθρο φως (NIR) για ενίσχυση της θεραπείας. Η οθόνη εμφανίζει την αντίστοιχη λειτουργία. Πατήστε δύο φορές γρήγορα για να αλλάξετε την ένταση σε 5 επίπεδα. (C) 
Χρονοδιακόπτης – Πατήστε μία φορά για να προσθέσετε 1 λεπτό, κρατήστε πατημένο για να αυξήσετε γρήγορα τον χρόνο έως 30 λεπτά. Η συσκευή απενεργοποιείται αυτόματα όταν λήξει ο 
χρόνος. ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΕΣ ΦΩΤΟΘΕΡΑΠΕΙΑΣ: Κάθε λειτουργία περιλαμβάνει υπέρυθρο φως (NIR) 850nm για ενίσχυση της δράσης. Κόκκινο φως (640nm + 850nm) – Αυξάνει τη δραστηριότητα των 
κυττάρων, προάγει την παραγωγή κολλαγόνου, βελτιώνει την ελαστικότητα και μειώνει τις ρυτίδες. Μπλε φως (460nm + 850nm) – Αντιβακτηριδιακή και αντιφλεγμονώδης δράση, μειώνει την ακμή 
και επανορθώνει το δέρμα. Πράσινο φως (525nm + 850nm) – Εξισορροπεί τον τόνο της επιδερμίδας, μειώνει την ερυθρότητα και τις δυσχρωμίες. Κυανό φως (460nm + 525nm + 850nm) – 
Καταπραΰνει και επουλώνει το δέρμα, μειώνει τις φλεγμονές. Κίτρινο φως (640nm + 525nm + 850nm) – Βοηθά στην επούλωση των ιστών, αντιμετωπίζει τη ροδόχρου ακμή και βελτιώνει τον τόνο 
του δέρματος. Μοβ φως (640nm + 460nm + 850nm) – Στοχεύει στην ακμή και στα σημάδια της. Λευκό φως (640nm + 525nm + 460nm + 850nm) – Διεισδύει βαθύτερα, επιταχύνει τον 
μεταβολισμό του δέρματος και βελτιώνει την απορρόφηση θρεπτικών συστατικών. Τοποθέτηση προστατευτικών ματιών: Εισάγετε απαλά από το εσωτερικό. Στερέωση λουριών: Περάστε και 
σφίξτε με velcro. ΦΟΡΤΙΣΗ: Προειδοποίηση! Η συσκευή δεν είναι ιατρικό προϊόν και δεν αντικαθιστά επαγγελματικές θεραπείες. Μην τη χρησιμοποιείτε κατά τη φόρτιση. Αν υπερθερμανθεί, 
καπνίσει ή μυρίσει περίεργα, αποσυνδέστε αμέσως τον φορτιστή και επικοινωνήστε με την υποστήριξη. Φορτίστε μέσω USB-C στο χειριστήριο και USB-A σε πηγή ρεύματος. Το αναβοσβήνον 
εικονίδιο μπαταρίας δείχνει ότι φορτίζει. Πλήρης φόρτιση (0-100%) σε περίπου 3,5 ώρες. ΧΡΗΣΗ: 1. Καθαρίστε και στεγνώστε το πρόσωπό σας. 2. Συνδέστε τη μάσκα στο χειριστήριο. 3. Πατήστε 
το κουμπί λειτουργίας. 4. Επιλέξτε τη λειτουργία φωτός. 5. Ρυθμίστε τη διάρκεια (10-15 λεπτά προτείνεται, max 30 λεπτά). 6. Πατήστε δύο φορές γρήγορα για προσαρμογή έντασης. 7. Η συσκευή 
είναι φορητή και δεν απαιτεί ρεύμα κατά τη χρήση. 8. Σκουπίστε τη μάσκα με ένα μαλακό πανί μετά τη χρήση. ΠΡΟΦΥΛΑΞΕΙΣ: 1. Μην κοιτάτε απευθείας το LED φως. 2. Κρατήστε τα μάτια σας 
κλειστά κατά τη χρήση. 3. Μην διπλώνετε ή πιέζετε τη μάσκα. 4. Μην την πλένετε με νερό – σκουπίστε με νωπό πανί ή 70% αλκοόλη. Τα λουράκια μπορούν να πλυθούν με νερό.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟπΟΙΉΣΕΙΣ Αυτό το προϊόν περιέχει υπέρυθρο φάσμα. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε αυτή τη συσκευή για περισσότερο από 30 λεπτά τη φορά. Οι έγκυες γυναίκες, τα παιδιά, τα άτομα με επιληψία, 
οι ασθενείς με θυρεοειδή ή όσοι λαμβάνουν φάρμακα για τον θυρεοειδή δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούν αυτό το προϊόν. Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε με φωτοαλλεργίες ή κατά τη λήψη φαρμάκων που 
μπορεί να προκαλέσουν φωτοαλλεργίες ro φωτοευαισθησία. Αποφύγετε τις πληγές, και περιοχές με τραύμα στο δέρμα. Άτομα που χρησιμοποιούν ειδικά ιατρικά εμφυτεύματα, συσκευές 
παρακολούθησης καρδιακού ρυθμού ή έχουν ειδικές ιατρικές καταστάσεις θα πρέπει να συμβουλεύονται το γιατρό τους πριν από τη χρήση. Λάβετε υπόψη ότι η ακατάλληλη χρήση των μασκών 
προσώπου LED μπορεί ενδεχομένως να οδηγήσει σε σκούρο δέρμα ή άλλα προβλήματα. Τα άτομα που χρησιμοποιούν ειδικά ιατρικά εμφυτεύματα, μόνιτορ καρδιακού ρυθμού ή έχουν ειδικές 
ιατρικές παθήσεις, πληγές στο πρόσωπο ή φωτοευαισθησία θα πρέπει να συμβουλεύονται έναν γιατρό πριν από τη χρήση. Μην πετάτε την μπαταρία στη φωτιά και μην την αποσυναρμολογείτε 
υπό οποιεσδήποτε συνθήκες. Αυτή η συσκευή συμμορφώνεται με το μέρος 15 των κανόνων της FCC. Η λειτουργία υπόκειται στις ακόλουθες δύο προϋποθέσεις: (1) η συσκευή αυτή δεν μπορεί να 
προκαλέσει επιβλαβείς παρεμβολές και (2) η συσκευή αυτή πρέπει να δέχεται κάθε παρεμβολή που δέχεται, συμπεριλαμβανομένων των παρεμβολών που μπορεί να προκαλέσουν ανεπιθύμητη 
λειτουργία.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΉΣΕΙΣ: ΑΣΦΑΛΉΣ ΧΡΉΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΏΝ 1. Μην επιχειρήσετε να αποσυναρμολογήσετε ή να τροποποιήσετε την μπαταρία. Κάτι τέτοιο μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε διαρροή, πυρκαγιά 
ή έκρηξη και θα ακυρώσει την εγγύηση. Για τις χρησιμοποιημένες μπαταρίες θα πρέπει να ακολουθούνται οι κατάλληλες μέθοδοι απόρριψης και ανακύκλωσης. Ανατρέχετε πάντα στις οδηγίες του 
κατασκευαστή για τη φροντίδα και τη συντήρηση της μπαταρίας. 2. Μην αφήνετε την μπαταρία της συσκευής σας αχρησιμοποίητη για μεγάλα χρονικά διαστήματα. Για βέλτιστη υγεία της 
μπαταρίας, φορτίζετε την μπαταρία τουλάχιστον μία φορά κάθε τρεις μήνες. 3. Για να διατηρήσετε τη διάρκεια ζωής της μπαταρίας, βεβαιωθείτε ότι η συσκευή φορτίζεται μέσα σε εύλογο χρονικό 
διάστημα μετά τη χρήση. Ένας υπερβολικός χρόνος εκφόρτισης μπορεί να επηρεάσει αρνητικά την απόδοση της μπαταρίας. 4. Αποφύγετε τη μακροχρόνια αποθήκευση της συσκευής με άδεια 
μπαταρία. Φορτίστε την μπαταρία σε ποσοστό τουλάχιστον 50% πριν την αποθήκευση για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα για να αποφύγετε μόνιμη βλάβη.

ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΊΕΣ CE Η NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) δηλώνει ότι η παρούσα συσκευή συμμορφώνεται με τις βασικές απαιτήσεις και άλλες σχετικές διατάξεις της οδηγίας 2014/53/ΕΕ. Η δήλωση 
συμμόρφωσης είναι διαθέσιμη στη διεύθυνση https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΌΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΉΡΗΣΗ - Μην καθαρίζετε τη συσκευή με υγρά ή σπρέι όταν είναι συνδεδεμένη στο ρεύμα. 
Καθαρίστε με ένα μαλακό, στεγνό πανί και μην χρησιμοποιείτε ισχυρά καθαριστικά.



ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΊΕΣ ΕΓΓΎΗΣΗΣ Αυτό το προϊόν έχει εγγύηση ενός έτους από την ημερομηνία αγοράς. Οι ζημιές που προκαλούνται από το χρόνο και τη χρήση δεν εμπίπτουν στο πεδίο εφαρμογής 
της εγγύησης σέρβις. Το πεδίο εφαρμογής της εγγύησης αυτού του προϊόντος δεν περιλαμβάνει βλάβες που οφείλονται σε άλλους παράγοντες εκτός από τα ελαττώματα του ίδιου του προϊόντος.
 

Απόρριψη του παλιού σας προϊόντος: Το προϊόν σας έχει σχεδιαστεί και κατασκευαστεί με υλικά και εξαρτήματα υψηλής ποιότητας, τα οποία μπορούν να ανακυκλωθούν και να 
επαναχρησιμοποιηθούν. Όταν αυτό το σύμβολο του διαγραμμένου κάδου απορριμμάτων είναι προσαρτημένο σε ένα προϊόν, σημαίνει ότι το προϊόν καλύπτεται από την ευρωπαϊκή 
οδηγία 2012/19/ΕΕ. Ενημερωθείτε για το τοπικό σας σύστημα συλλογής ηλεκτρικών και ηλεκτρονικών προϊόντων. Ενεργήστε σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς σας κανόνες και μην πετάτε τα 
παλιά σας προϊόντα μαζί με τα συνήθη οικιακά απορρίμματα. Η σωστή απόρριψη του παλιού σας προϊόντος θα βοηθήσει στην αποφυγή πιθανών αρνητικών συνεπειών για το 
περιβάλλον και την ανθρώπινη υγεία.

ET LED-VALGUSTERAAPIA NÄOMASK – Kiirkäivitamise juhend. MIDA LEIATE KARBI SEEST? See seade on laetav ja kaasaskantav ning seda saab kasutada ilma vooluvõrku 
ühendamata. Komplekt sisaldab: silikoonist LED-näomask, silmakaitsmed (1 paar), juhtpult, laadimiskaabel (USB A-C), takjapaelad (1 paar). JUHTIMINE: (A) Toitenupp – Hoidke all 2 
sekundit, et sisse/välja lülitada. Seade lülitub vaikimisi välja pärast 10 minutit, kuid ajataimeri peatamiseks vajutage uuesti. (B) Režiimi valik – Vajutage üks kord, et valida punane, 
roheline, sinine, lilla, tsüaan, kollane või valge valgusravi režiim. Iga valgus sisaldab ka lähiinfrapunavalgust (NIR) paremate tulemuste saavutamiseks. Ekraan kuvab vastava 
valgusrežiimi. Vajutage kiiresti kaks korda, et reguleerida intensiivsust 5 tasemel. (C) Taimer – Vajutage üks kord, et lisada 1 minut, või hoidke all, et suurendada aega kuni 30 minutini. 
Seade lülitub välja, kui taimer saab täis. VALGUSTERAAPIA REŽIIMID: Kõik valgusrežiimid sisaldavad 850 nm NIR-valgust. Punane valgus (640nm + 850nm) – Soodustab rakkude 
aktiivsust, stimuleerib kollageeni tootmist, parandab naha elastsust ja vähendab kortse. Sinine valgus (460nm + 850nm) – Antibakteriaalne ja põletikuvastane toime, aitab vähendada 
aknet ja taastada nahka. Roheline valgus (525nm + 850nm) – Soodustab rakuenergia tootmist, ühtlustab nahatooni ning vähendab punetust ja pigmentatsiooni. Tsüaanvalgus 
(460nm + 525nm + 850nm) – Rahustab ja taastab ärritunud nahka, vähendab põletikke. Kollane valgus (640nm + 525nm + 850nm) – Toetab kudede paranemist, aitab rosaatsea ja 
punetuse vastu ning parandab naha üldist toonust. Lilla valgus (640nm + 460nm + 850nm) – Mitmesageduslik ravi, mis sihib aknet ja aknearme. Valge valgus (640nm + 525nm + 460nm 
+ 850nm) – Tungib sügavamale, kiirendab naha ainevahetust ja parandab toitainete imendumist. SILMAKAITSEME PAIGALDAMINE: Asetage kaitsemed õrnalt maski siseküljele. 
RIHMAD KINNITAMINE: Asetage rihmad ja kinnitage takjapaelaga. LAADIMINE: Hoiatus! Seade ei ole meditsiiniline toode ja ei asenda professionaalset ravi. Ärge kasutage seadet 
laadimise ajal. Kui see muutub liiga kuumaks, hakkab suitsu eritama või lõhnab ebatavaliselt, katkestage laadimine ja võtke ühendust klienditeenindusega. Laadige seadet USB-C 
kaabliga, ühendades USB-A otsa toiteallikasse. Ekraanil vilkuv akuikoon näitab laadimist, täielik laadimine (0–100%) kestab umbes 3,5 tundi. KASUTUSJUHEND: 1. Puhastage ja 
kuivatage oma nägu. 2. Ühendage LED-mask juhtpuldiga. 3. Vajutage toitenuppu sisselülitamiseks. 4. Valige valgusravi režiim. 5. Reguleerige taimerit (soovitatav 10–15 minutit, 
maksimaalselt 30 minutit). 6. Vajutage kiiresti kaks korda, et kohandada valguse tugevust. 7. Seade on kaasaskantav ja ei vaja töötamiseks vooluühendust. 8. Kui sessioon lõpeb, 
pühkige mask pehme lapiga. ETTEVAATUSABINÕUD: 1. Ärge vaadake otse LED-tulesid. 2. Hoidke silmad suletuna – see on ideaalne hetk lõõgastumiseks! 3. Ärge painutage ega 
suruge maski. 4. Puhastamisel ärge leotage vees, vaid pühkige niiske lapiga või 70% alkoholiga. Takjarihmad võib pesta veega.

HOIATUSED See toode sisaldab infrapunakiirgust. Ärge kasutage seda seadet rohkem kui 30 minutit korraga. Rasedad naised, lapsed, epilepsiahaiged, kilpnäärmehaiged või 
kilpnäärmeravimeid tarvitavad isikud ei tohi seda toodet kasutada. Ärge kasutage fotoallergiate korral ega ravimite võtmise ajal, mis võivad põhjustada fotoallergiat või 
valgustundlikkust. Vältige haavu ja nahatraumadega piirkondi. Isikud, kellel on meditsiinilised implantaadid, pulsimõõturid või erilised meditsiinilised seisundid, peaksid enne 
kasutamist konsulteerima arstiga. Pange tähele, et LED-näomaskide ebaõige kasutamine võib potentsiaalselt põhjustada naha tumenemist või muid probleeme. Isikud, kellel on 
meditsiinilised implantaadid, pulsimõõturid, erilised meditsiinilised seisundid, näohaavad või valgustundlikkus, peaksid enne kasutamist konsulteerima arstiga. Ärge visake akut tulle 
ega demonteerige seda mingil tingimusel. See seade vastab FCC määruste 15. osale. Kasutamine sõltub järgmistest kahest tingimusest: (1) see seade ei tohi põhjustada kahjulikku 
häiret ning (2) see seade peab vastu võtma kõik saadud häired, sealhulgas häired, mis võivad põhjustada soovimatut töörežiimi.



HOIATUSED: PATAREIDE OHUTU KASUTAMINE 1. Ärge proovige akut lahti võtta ega muuta. See võib põhjustada lekkeid, tulekahju või plahvatust ning tühistab garantii. Kasutatud 
patareide puhul tuleb järgida nõuetekohaseid kõrvaldamis- ja ringlussevõtumeetodeid. Alati tuleb järgida tootja juhiseid aku hoolduse ja kasutamise kohta. 2. Ärge jätke seadme 
akut pikaks ajaks kasutamata. Aku tervise säilitamiseks laadige akut vähemalt kord kolme kuu jooksul. 3. Aku eluea säilitamiseks veenduge, et seadet laetakse mõistliku aja jooksul 
pärast kasutamist. Liigne tühjenemisaeg võib aku jõudlust negatiivselt mõjutada. 4. Vältige seadme pikaajalist hoiustamist tühjenenud akuga. Aku püsiva kahjustuse vältimiseks 
laadige see enne pikemaajaliseks hoiustamiseks vähemalt 50%-ni.

CE TEAVE NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) kinnitab käesolevaga, et see seade vastab direktiivi 2014/53/EL olulistele nõuetele ja muudele asjakohastele sätetele. Vastavusdeklaratsioon 
on saadaval aadressil https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. PUHASTAMINE JA HOOLDUS - Ärge puhastage seadet vedelike või pihustitega, kui see on ühendatud vooluvõrku. Puhastage 
pehme kuiva lapiga ja ärge kasutage tugevaid puhastusvahendeid.

GARANTII TEAVE Sellel tootel on üheaastane garantii alates ostukuupäevast. Aja jooksul ja kasutamise käigus tekkinud kahjustused ei kuulu teenindusgarantii alla. Selle toote garantii 
ei kata rikkeid, mis on põhjustatud muudest teguritest kui toote enda vead.
 

Teie toode on disainitud ja valmistatud kvaliteetsetest materjalidest ja komponentidest, mida saab taaskasutada ja ümber töödelda. Kui tootele on lisatud see 
läbikriipsutatud ratastega prügikasti sümbol, tähendab see, et toode kuulub Euroopa direktiivi 2012/19/EL alla. Palun uurige oma kohaliku elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete 
kogumissüsteemi kohta. Järgige kohalikke eeskirju ning ärge visake oma vana toodet tavalise olmeprügi hulka. Toote nõuetekohane kõrvaldamine aitab vältida võimalikke 
negatiivseid tagajärgi keskkonnale ja inimeste tervisele.

FI LED-VALOTERAPIANAAMION PIKAOPAS. PAKKAUKSEN SISÄLTÖ: Tämä laite on ladattava ja kannettava, eikä sitä tarvitse käyttää verkkovirrassa. Pakkaus sisältää: silikoninen 
LED-kasvonaamio, silmäsuojat (1 pari), ohjain, latauskaapeli (USB A-C) ja tarranauhahihnat (1 pari). HALLINTA: (A) Virtapainike – Pidä painettuna 2 sekuntia laitteen 
käynnistämiseksi/sammuttamiseksi. Oletuksena laite sammuu 10 minuutin kuluttua. Voit keskeyttää ajastimen painamalla virtapainiketta uudelleen. (B) Tilavalinta – Paina kerran 
vaihtaaksesi punaisen, vihreän, sinisen, violetin, syaanin, keltaisen ja valkoisen valoterapiatilan välillä. Jokainen tila sisältää myös lähi-infrapunavalon (NIR) hoidon tehostamiseksi. 
Näytöllä näkyy valittu tila. Paina nopeasti kahdesti säätääksesi intensiteettiä 5 tasolla. (C) Ajastin – Paina kerran lisätäksesi 1 minuutin, tai pidä painettuna lisätäksesi aikaa nopeasti 
enintään 30 minuuttiin. Laite sammuu automaattisesti, kun aika on täynnä. VALOTERAPIATILAT: Jokainen tila sisältää 850 nm NIR-valon. Punainen valo (640nm + 850nm) – Lisää 
solutoimintaa, edistää kollageenin muodostumista, parantaa ihon kimmoisuutta ja vähentää ryppyjä. Sininen valo (460nm + 850nm) – Antibakteerinen ja tulehdusta ehkäisevä, auttaa 
vähentämään aknea ja korjaamaan ihoa. Vihreä valo (525nm + 850nm) – Stimuloi solujen energiaa, tasoittaa ihonsävyä ja vähentää punoitusta sekä hyperpigmentaatiota. Syaani 
valo (460nm + 525nm + 850nm) – Rauhoittaa ja lievittää ärtynyttä ihoa sekä hoitaa tulehduksia. Keltainen valo (640nm + 525nm + 850nm) – Edistää kudosten paranemista, auttaa 
ruusufinnin hoidossa, vähentää punoitusta ja parantaa ihon yleistä sävyä. Violetti valo (640nm + 460nm + 850nm) – Monitaajuushoito, joka kohdistuu akneen ja aknearpien hoitoon. 
Valkoinen valo (640nm + 525nm + 460nm + 850nm) – Tunkeutuu syvälle ihoon, nopeuttaa aineenvaihduntaa ja parantaa ravinteiden imeytymistä. SILMÄSUOJIEN ASENTAMINEN: Aseta 
silmäsuojat varovasti sisäpuolelle. HIHNOJEN KIINNITYS: Kiinnitä hihnat ja säädä ne tarranauhalla. LAITTEEN LATAAMINEN: Varoitus! Tämä ei ole lääketieteellinen laite eikä korvaa 
ammattilaisen hoitoa. Käytön vaikutukset vaihtelevat henkilöittäin. Älä käytä laitetta latauksen aikana. Jos laite kuumenee liikaa, tuottaa savua tai epätavallista hajua, irrota laturi 
välittömästi ja ota yhteyttä asiakaspalveluun. Lataa laite liittämällä USB-C-kaapeli ohjaimeen ja USB-A-pää virtalähteeseen. Vilkkuva akun kuvake osoittaa latauksen olevan 
käynnissä. Täyteen lataaminen kestää noin 3,5 tuntia. KÄYTTÖOHJE: 1. Puhdista ja kuivaa kasvot ennen käyttöä. 2. Kytke LED-kasvonaamio ohjaimeen. 3. Paina virtapainiketta laitteen 
käynnistämiseksi. 4. Valitse haluamasi valoterapia. 5. Säädä ajastinta (suositus 10–15 minuuttia, enintään 30 minuuttia). 6. Paina tilapainiketta nopeasti kahdesti säätääksesi valon 
voimakkuutta. 7. Laite on kannettava eikä vaadi verkkovirtaa käytön aikana. 8. Hoitojakson päätyttyä pyyhi naamio pehmeällä liinalla. VAROTOIMET: 1. Vältä katsomasta suoraan 
LED-valoihin. 2. Pidä silmät suljettuina käytön aikana – tämä on hyvä hetki rentoutua! 3. Älä taita, purista tai paina maskia. 4. Puhdista maski kostealla liinalla, älä upota veteen. 
Syväpuhdistukseen käytä 70 % alkoholia. Tarranauhat voidaan pestä vedellä.



VAROITUKSET Tämä tuote sisältää infrapunaspektrin. Älä käytä tätä laitetta yli 30 minuuttia kerrallaan. Raskaana olevat naiset, lapset, epilepsiapotilaat, kilpirauhaspotilaat tai 
kilpirauhaslääkitystä käyttävät henkilöt eivät saa käyttää tätä tuotetta. Älä käytä, jos sinulla on valoallergia tai jos käytät lääkkeitä, jotka voivat aiheuttaa valoallergiaa tai 
valoherkkyyttä. Vältä haavoja ja ihoalueita, joissa on vaurioita. Henkilöiden, joilla on lääketieteellisiä implantteja, sykemittareita tai erityisiä terveydentiloja, tulisi neuvotella lääkärin 
kanssa ennen käyttöä. Huomioithan, että LED-kasvonaamioiden väärinkäyttö voi mahdollisesti aiheuttaa ihon tummumista tai muita ongelmia. Henkilöiden, joilla on lääketieteellisiä 
implantteja, sykemittareita, erityisiä terveydentiloja, kasvohaavoja tai valoherkkyyttä, tulisi neuvotella lääkärin kanssa ennen käyttöä. Älä hävitä akkua tuleen äläkä pura sitä missään 
olosuhteissa. Tämä laite noudattaa FCC-sääntöjen osaa 15. Käyttö on seuraavien kahden ehdon alaista: (1) tämä laite ei saa aiheuttaa haitallisia häiriöitä, ja (2) tämän laitteen on 
hyväksyttävä kaikki vastaanotetut häiriöt, mukaan lukien häiriöt, jotka voivat aiheuttaa ei-toivottua toimintaa.

VAROITUKSET: AKKUJEN TURVALLINEN KÄYTTÖ 1. Älä yritä purkaa tai muokata akkua. Tämä voi aiheuttaa vuotoja, tulipalon tai räjähdyksen ja mitätöi takuun. Käytetyille akuille on 
noudatettava asianmukaisia hävittämis- ja kierrätysmenetelmiä. Katso aina valmistajan ohjeet akun huoltoon ja ylläpitoon. 2. Älä jätä laitteen akkua käyttämättömäksi pitkäksi aikaa. 
Akun terveyden säilyttämiseksi lataa akku vähintään kerran kolmessa kuukaudessa. 3. Akun käyttöiän ylläpitämiseksi varmista, että laite ladataan kohtuullisessa ajassa käytön jälkeen. 
Liian pitkä purkautumisaika voi heikentää akun suorituskykyä. 4. Vältä laitteen pitkäaikaista säilytystä tyhjentyneellä akulla. Lataa akku vähintään 50 %:iin ennen pitkää säilytystä 
pysyvien vaurioiden estämiseksi.

CE-TIEDOT NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) ilmoittaa täten, että tämä laite on direktiivin 2014/53/EU olennaisten vaatimusten ja muiden asiaankuuluvien säännösten mukainen. 
Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on saatavilla osoitteessa https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. PUHDISTUS JA HUOLTO - Älä puhdista laitetta nesteillä tai suihkeilla, kun se on kytkettynä 
virtalähteeseen. Puhdista pehmeällä kuivalla liinalla äläkä käytä voimakkaita puhdistusaineita.

TAKUUTIEDOT Tällä tuotteella on yhden vuoden takuu ostopäivästä lähtien. Ajankulun ja käytön aiheuttamat vahingot eivät kuulu palvelutakuun piiriin. Tämän tuotteen takuu ei kata 
vikoja, jotka johtuvat muista tekijöistä kuin itse tuotteen vioista.
 

Vanhan tuotteen hävittäminen: Tuotteenne on suunniteltu ja valmistettu korkealaatuisista materiaaleista ja komponenteista, jotka voidaan kierrättää ja uudelleenkäyttää. 
Kun tämä yliviivattu roskakorin symboli on kiinnitetty tuotteeseen, se tarkoittaa, että tuote kuuluu Euroopan unionin direktiivin 2012/19/EU piiriin. Tutustu paikalliseen sähköisten 
ja elektronisten laitteiden keräysjärjestelmään. Noudata paikallisia sääntöjä äläkä hävitä vanhoja tuotteita yhdessä normaalin kotitalousjätteen kanssa. Oikea vanhan 
tuotteen hävittäminen auttaa ehkäisemään mahdollisia haitallisia vaikutuksia ympäristölle ja terveydelle.

HR LED MASKA ZA SVJETLOSNU TERAPIJU – BRZI VODIČ. ŠTO JE U KUTIJI? Ovaj uređaj je punjiv i prenosiv te se može koristiti bez priključivanja na utičnicu. Uključuje: silikonsku LED 
masku za lice, zaštitnike za očne duplje (1 par), kontroler, punjač (USB A na C) i traku na čičak (1 par). UPRAVLJANJE: (A) Gumb za napajanje – Držite pritisnuto 2 sekunde za 
uključivanje/isključivanje. Uređaj je podešen da se automatski isključi nakon 10 minuta. Ponovno pritisnite gumb za pauziranje timera. (B) Odabir moda – Pritisnite jednom za 
prebacivanje između crvene, zelene, plave, ljubičaste, cijan, žute i bijele svjetlosne terapije. Svaki mod uključuje blisko infracrveno svjetlo (NIR) za poboljšanje učinka tretmana. Zaslon 
prikazuje odabrani mod. Brzo pritisnite dvaput za podešavanje intenziteta na 5 razina. (C) Timer – Pritisnite jednom za dodavanje 1 minute, ili držite pritisnuto za brzo dodavanje do 
maksimalno 30 minuta. Uređaj će se automatski isključiti kada istekne vrijeme. MODOVI SVJETLOSNE TERAPIJE: Svaki mod uključuje NIR svjetlo od 850 nm za poboljšanje tretmana. 
Crveno svjetlo (640nm + 850nm) – Povećava aktivnost stanica, potiče proizvodnju kolagena, poboljšava elastičnost kože i smanjuje bore. Plavo svjetlo (460nm + 850nm) – 
Antibakterijsko i protuupalno djelovanje pomaže u smanjenju akni i obnavljanju kože. Zeleno svjetlo (525nm + 850nm) – Potiče energiju stanica, ujednačava ton kože i smanjuje crvenilo 
te hiperpigmentaciju. Cijan svjetlo (460nm + 525nm + 850nm) – Umiruje osjetljivu kožu, potiče zacjeljivanje i smanjuje upale. Žuto svjetlo (640nm + 525nm + 850nm) – Potiče 
regeneraciju tkiva, pomaže u liječenju rozaceje i poboljšava ton kože. Ljubičasto svjetlo (640nm + 460nm + 850nm) – Cilja na akne i ožiljke od akni pomoću višefrekventnog tretmana. 
Bijelo svjetlo (640nm + 525nm + 460nm + 850nm) – Prodire dublje u kožu, ubrzava metabolizam i poboljšava apsorpciju hranjivih tvari. POSTAVLJANJE ZAŠTITE ZA OČI: Nježno umetnite 



zaštitnike iznutra. PRIČVRŠĆIVANJE TRAKA: Umetnite trake i pričvrstite čičak zatvaračem. PUNJENJE UREĐAJA: Upozorenje! Ovo nije medicinski uređaj i ne može zamijeniti stručni 
tretman. Učinci korištenja variraju od osobe do osobe. Ne koristite uređaj tijekom punjenja. Ako se uređaj pregrijava, ispušta dim ili neobične mirise, odmah ga odspojite i kontaktirajte 
korisničku podršku. Punite uređaj spajanjem USB-C kabela na kontroler i USB-A kraja u izvor napajanja. Ikona baterije koja treperi označava punjenje. Punjenje od 0% do 100% traje 
približno 3,5 sata. KAKO KORISTITI: 1. Očistite i osušite lice prije korištenja. 2. Spojite LED masku na kontroler. 3. Pritisnite gumb za napajanje za uključivanje uređaja. 4. Odaberite 
željeni mod svjetlosne terapije. 5. Podesite trajanje tretmana pomoću timera (preporučeno 10-15 min, najviše 30 min). 6. Brzo dvaput pritisnite gumb za mod kako biste podesili jačinu 
svjetla. 7. Uređaj je prijenosan i ne mora biti spojen na struju tijekom korištenja. 8. Nakon završetka tretmana, obrišite masku mekom krpom. PRECAUCIJE: 1. Ne gledajte izravno u LED 
svjetla. 2. Tijekom korištenja držite oči zatvorene – idealno vrijeme za opuštanje! 3. Nemojte savijati, pritiskati ili stiskati masku. 4. Očistite masku vlažnom krpom, ne uranjajte je u vodu. 
Za dublje čišćenje koristite 70% alkohol. Elastične trake mogu se prati vodom.

UPOZORENJA Ovaj proizvod sadrži infracrveni spektar. Nemojte koristiti ovaj uređaj duže od 30 minuta u kontinuitetu. Trudnice, djeca, osobe s epilepsijom, pacijenti s problemima 
štitnjače ili oni koji uzimaju lijekove za štitnjaču ne bi trebali koristiti ovaj proizvod. Nemojte koristiti ako imate fotoalergije ili ako uzimate lijekove koji mogu uzrokovati fotoalergije ili 
fotosenzitivnost. Izbjegavajte rane i područja s kožnim ozljedama. Osobe koje koriste posebne medicinske implantate, monitore otkucaja srca ili imaju posebna medicinska stanja 
trebale bi se posavjetovati s liječnikom prije uporabe. Imajte na umu da nepravilna uporaba LED maski za lice može dovesti do potamnjenja kože ili drugih problema. Osobe koje 
koriste posebne medicinske implantate, monitore otkucaja srca ili imaju posebna medicinska stanja, ozljede lica ili fotosenzitivnost trebale bi se posavjetovati s liječnikom prije 
uporabe. Nemojte bacati bateriju u vatru niti je rastavljati pod bilo kojim uvjetima. Ovaj uređaj je u skladu s Dijelom 15 FCC pravila. Rad uređaja podliježe sljedećim uvjetima:
(1) ovaj uređaj ne smije uzrokovati štetne smetnje i (2) ovaj uređaj mora prihvatiti bilo kakve primljene smetnje, uključujući smetnje koje mogu uzrokovati neželjeni rad.

UPOZORENJA: SIGURNA UPOTREBA BATERIJA 1. Nemojte pokušavati rastavljati ili modificirati bateriju. To može dovesti do curenja, požara ili eksplozije i poništiti jamstvo. Pravilne 
metode odlaganja i reciklaže treba slijediti za iskorištene baterije. Uvijek se pridržavajte smjernica proizvođača za održavanje i brigu o bateriji. 2. Nemojte ostavljati bateriju uređaja 
neiskorištenu tijekom duljeg vremenskog razdoblja. Za optimalno zdravlje baterije, napunite je barem jednom svaka tri mjeseca. 3. Kako biste održali vijek trajanja baterije, osigurajte 
da se uređaj napuni u razumnom vremenu nakon upotrebe. Pretjerano pražnjenje može negativno utjecati na performanse baterije. 4. Izbjegavajte dugotrajno skladištenje uređaja s 
potpuno ispražnjenom baterijom. Prije dugotrajnog skladištenja napunite bateriju do najmanje 50% kako biste spriječili trajna oštećenja.

CE INFORMACIJE NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) ovime izjavljuje da je ovaj uređaj u skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima i drugim relevantnim odredbama Direktive 2014/53/EU. Izjava o 
sukladnosti dostupna je na https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. ČIŠĆENJE I ODRŽAVANJE - Ne čistite uređaj tekućinama ili sprejevima dok je priključen na struju. Očistite ga mekom suhom 
krpom i nemojte koristiti agresivna sredstva za čišćenje.

INFORMACIJE O JAMSTVU Ovaj proizvod ima jednogodišnje jamstvo od datuma kupnje. Oštećenja uzrokovana vremenom i upotrebom nisu obuhvaćena jamstvenim servisom. 
Jamstvo ovog proizvoda ne pokriva kvarove uzrokovane bilo kojim čimbenicima osim nedostacima samog proizvoda.
 

Zbrinjavanje vašeg starog proizvoda: Vaš proizvod je dizajniran i proizveden od visokokvalitetnih materijala i komponenti, koje se mogu reciklirati i ponovo upotrijebiti. Kada je 
simbol precrtane kante za otpad pričvršćen na proizvod, to znači da je proizvod obuhvaćen europskom Direktivom 2012/19/EU. Informirajte se o lokalnom sustavu prikupljanja 
električnih i elektroničkih proizvoda. Postupajte u skladu s lokalnim propisima i ne odlažite stare proizvode s uobičajenim kućnim otpadom. Ispravno zbrinjavanje vašeg starog 
proizvoda pomaže u sprječavanju mogućih negativnih posljedica po okoliš i ljudsko zdravlje.

HU LED FÉNYTERÁPIÁS ARCMASZK – GYORSINDÍTÁSI ÚTMUTATÓ MI VAN A DOBOZBAN? Ez a készülék újratölthető és hordozható, így használható anélkül, hogy konnektorba lenne 
csatlakoztatva. Tartalmaz: szilikon LED arcmaskot, szemvédő betéteket (1 pár), vezérlőt, töltőkábelt (USB A-C), és tépőzáras pántot (1 pár). VEZÉRLÉS: (A) Bekapcsológomb – Nyomja 
meg és tartsa lenyomva 2 másodpercig a be- vagy kikapcsoláshoz. Az alapértelmezett automatikus kikapcsolási idő 10 perc. Nyomja meg újra a bekapcsológombot a visszaszámláló 



szüneteltetéséhez. (B) Módválasztás – Nyomja meg egyszer a piros, zöld, kék, lila, cián, sárga és fehér fényterápia közötti váltáshoz. Minden fény NIR (közeli infravörös) fénnyel 
kombinálva fokozza a kezelési hatást. A kijelző mutatja az aktuális módot. Kétszeri gyors megnyomással 5 intenzitási szint között válthat. (C) Időzítő – Nyomja meg egyszer az 
időtartam percenkénti növeléséhez, vagy tartsa lenyomva a gyors hozzáadáshoz, maximum 30 percig. Az eszköz automatikusan kikapcsol, ha lejár az idő. FÉNYTERÁPIÁS MÓDOK: 
Minden mód tartalmaz 850 nm-es NIR fényt a hatás növelése érdekében. Piros fény (640nm + 850nm) – Serkenti a sejtműködést, elősegíti a kollagéntermelést, javítja a bőr 
rugalmasságát és csökkenti a ráncokat. Kék fény (460nm + 850nm) – Antibakteriális és gyulladáscsökkentő hatású, segít csökkenteni a pattanásokat és regenerálni a bőrt. Zöld fény 
(525nm + 850nm) – Stimulálja a sejtek energiáját, egyenletesebb bőrtónust biztosít, csökkenti a vörösséget és a hiperpigmentációt. Cián fény (460nm + 525nm + 850nm) – Nyugtatja 
az irritált bőrt, elősegíti a gyógyulást és csökkenti a gyulladást. Sárga fény (640nm + 525nm + 850nm) – Serkenti a szövetek regenerálódását, segíti a rosacea kezelését és javítja a 
bőr tónusát. Lila fény (640nm + 460nm + 850nm) – Többszintű kezelés pattanások és hegek ellen. Fehér fény (640nm + 525nm + 460nm + 850nm) – Mélyebben hatol be a bőrbe, 
felgyorsítja az anyagcserét és fokozza a tápanyagok felszívódását. SZEMVÉDŐ BETÉT FELHELYEZÉSE: Helyezze be a belső oldalról. PÁNTOK RÖGZÍTÉSE: Illessze be és rögzítse a 
tépőzárral. TÖLTÉS: Figyelem! Ez nem orvostechnikai eszköz, és nem helyettesíti a szakmai kezelést. A hatás személyenként eltérő lehet. Ne használja töltés közben. Ha a készülék 
túlmelegszik, füstöl vagy szokatlan szagot áraszt, azonnal húzza ki és lépjen kapcsolatba az ügyfélszolgálattal. A töltéshez csatlakoztassa az USB-C kábelt a vezérlőhöz, majd az 
USB-A végét a töltőhöz. A villogó akkumulátor ikon jelzi a töltést, a folyamatosan világító ikon pedig a teljes töltöttséget. A teljes feltöltés kb. 3,5 órát vesz igénybe. HASZNÁLAT: 1. 
Tisztítsa és szárítsa meg az arcát. 2. Csatlakoztassa a LED maszkot a vezérlőhöz. 3. Nyomja meg a bekapcsológombot. 4. Válassza ki a kívánt fényterápiás módot. 5. Állítsa be az 
időtartamot (ajánlott 10-15 perc, max. 30 perc). 6. Kétszeri gyors megnyomással módosítsa a fény erősségét. 7. A készülék hordozható, nem szükséges folyamatos áramforrás. 8. A 
kezelés után törölje le a maszkot puha törlőkendővel. ÓVINTÉZKEDÉSEK: 1. Ne nézzen közvetlenül a LED fényekbe. 2. Használat közben tartsa csukva a szemét – tökéletes idő a 
pihenésre! 3. Ne hajlítsa, nyomja vagy préselje össze a maszkot. 4. Tisztításkor ne merítse vízbe, csak nedves ruhával törölje le. Alaposabb tisztításhoz használjon 70%-os alkoholt. A 
rugalmas pántok vízben moshatók.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK Ez a termék infravörös spektrumot tartalmaz. Ne használja ezt a készüléket 30 percnél hosszabb ideig egy alkalommal. Terhes nők, gyermekek, epilepsziában 
szenvedők, pajzsmirigy-betegek vagy pajzsmirigy-gyógyszert szedők ne használják ezt a terméket. Ne használja fotoallergia esetén, vagy ha olyan gyógyszereket szed, amelyek 
fotoallergiát vagy fényérzékenységet okozhatnak. Kerülje a sebeket és a sérült bőrfelületeket. Különleges orvosi implantátumokat használó személyek, pulzusmérőt viselők vagy egyéb 
egészségügyi problémával rendelkezők konzultáljanak orvosukkal a használat előtt. Kérjük, vegye figyelembe, hogy a LED arcmask helytelen használata bőr sötétedéséhez vagy más 
problémákhoz vezethet. Különleges orvosi implantátumokat használók, pulzusmérőt viselők, egészségügyi problémákkal küzdők, arcsebekkel rendelkezők vagy fényérzékenyek 
konzultáljanak orvosukkal a használat előtt. Ne dobja a készülék akkumulátorát tűzbe, és semmilyen körülmények között ne szerelje szét. Ez a készülék megfelel az FCC 15. részének 
előírásainak. A működés az alábbi két feltételhez kötött: (1) ez a készülék nem okozhat káros interferenciát, és (2) ennek a készüléknek el kell fogadnia minden beérkező interferenciát, 
beleértve azokat is, amelyek nem kívánt működést eredményezhetnek.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK: AZ AKKUMULÁTOR BIZTONSÁGOS HASZNÁLATA 1. Ne próbálja meg szétszerelni vagy módosítani az akkumulátort. Ez szivárgást, tüzet vagy robbanást okozhat, és 
érvényteleníti a garanciát. A használt akkumulátorok megfelelő ártalmatlanítási és újrahasznosítási módszereit be kell tartani. Mindig kövesse a gyártó iránymutatásait az akkumulátor 
karbantartásával és kezelésével kapcsolatban. 2. Ne hagyja készüléke akkumulátorát hosszú ideig használaton kívül. Az akkumulátor optimális állapotának megőrzése érdekében 
legalább háromhavonta töltse fel. 3. Az akkumulátor élettartamának megőrzése érdekében gondoskodjon róla, hogy a készülék használat után ésszerű időn belül feltöltésre kerüljön. A 
túlzott lemerülési idő károsan befolyásolhatja az akkumulátor teljesítményét. 4. Kerülje a készülék hosszú távú tárolását teljesen lemerült akkumulátorral. Az akkumulátort legalább 
50%-os töltöttségre töltse fel, mielőtt hosszabb ideig tárolná, hogy elkerülje a maradandó károsodást.

CE INFORMÁCIÓ A NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) ezúton kijelenti, hogy ez az eszköz megfelel a 2014/53/EU irányelv alapvető követelményeinek és egyéb vonatkozó rendelkezéseinek. 
A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat elérhető a következő weboldalon: https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. TISZTÍTÁS ÉS KARBANTARTÁS - Ne tisztítsa a készüléket folyadékokkal vagy permetekkel, 



amíg az áram alatt van. Tisztítsa puha, száraz ruhával, és ne használjon erős tisztítószereket.

GARANCIA INFORMÁCIÓK Ez a termék egyéves garanciával rendelkezik a vásárlás dátumától számítva. Az idő múlásából és a használatból eredő károk nem tartoznak a garanciális 
szolgáltatás körébe. A garancia nem vonatkozik olyan meghibásodásokra, amelyek nem a termék saját hibájából adódnak.
 

Régi termékének ártalmatlanítása: Terméke kiváló minőségű anyagokból és alkatrészekből készült, amelyek újrahasznosíthatók és újrafelhasználhatók. Ha egy terméken 
áthúzott kuka szimbólum található, az azt jelenti, hogy az a 2012/19/EU európai irányelv hatálya alá tartozik. Kérjük, tájékozódjon a helyi elektromos és elektronikus termékek 
gyűjtési rendszeréről. Tartsa be a helyi előírásokat, és ne dobja ki régi termékeit a háztartási hulladékkal együtt. A megfelelő ártalmatlanítás segít megelőzni a környezetre és 
az emberi egészségre gyakorolt   esetleges káros hatásokat.

LT LED ŠVIESOS TERAPIJOS VEIDO KAUKĖ – GREITO PRADŽIOS VADOVAS KAS YRA DĖŽUTĖJE? Šis įrenginys yra įkraunamas ir nešiojamas, todėl jį galima naudoti be tiesioginio 
prijungimo prie elektros lizdo. Komplekte yra silikoninė LED veido kaukė, akių apsaugos (1 pora), valdiklis, įkrovimo laidas (USB A–C) ir Velcro dirželiai (1 pora). VALDYMAS: (A) Maitinimo 
mygtukas – Paspauskite ir laikykite 2 sek. įjungimui/išjungimui. Įrenginys pagal numatytuosius nustatymus išsijungia po 10 minučių. Dar kartą paspaudus mygtuką, laikmatis 
sustabdomas. (B) Režimų pasirinkimas – Vieną kartą paspaudus, galima keisti šviesos terapijos režimus: raudoną, žalią, mėlyną, violetinį, žydrą, geltoną ir baltą. Visi režimai derinami su 
artimojo infraraudonųjų spindulių (NIR) šviesa, kad sustiprintų poveikį. Ekrane rodomas pasirinktas režimas. Dukart greitai paspaudus, galima pasirinkti iš 5 intensyvumo lygių. (C) 
Laikmatis – Vienu paspaudimu pridedama 1 min., ilgai paspaudus laikas greičiau didėja iki 30 min. Pasibaigus laikui, įrenginys automatiškai išsijungia. ŠVIESOS TERAPIJOS REŽIMAI: 
Visi režimai turi 850 nm NIR spindulius, kad pagerintų gydymo poveikį. Raudona šviesa (640nm + 850nm) – Skatina ląstelių aktyvumą, kolageno gamybą, gerina odos elastingumą ir 
mažina raukšles. Mėlyna šviesa (460nm + 850nm) – Antibakterinis ir priešuždegiminis poveikis, padeda sumažinti spuogus ir odos pažeidimus. Žalia šviesa (525nm + 850nm) – Skatina 
ląstelių energijos gamybą, tolygina odos atspalvį, mažina paraudimą ir hiperpigmentaciją. Žydra šviesa (460nm + 525nm + 850nm) – Ramina jautrią, sudirgusią odą, skatina gijimą ir 
mažina uždegimą. Geltona šviesa (640nm + 525nm + 850nm) – Padeda gydyti rožinę, mažina paraudimą ir gerina odos atspalvį. Violetinė šviesa (640nm + 460nm + 850nm) – 
Daugiafunkcis gydymas nuo spuogų ir randų. Balta šviesa (640nm + 525nm + 460nm + 850nm) – Giliai prasiskverbia į odą, skatina medžiagų apykaitą ir gerina maistinių medžiagų 
įsisavinimą. AKIŲ APSAUGŲ TVIRTINIMAS: Įstatykite iš vidinės pusės. DIRŽELIŲ PRITVIRTINIMAS: Įkiškite ir sureguliuokite su Velcro užsegimu. ĮKROVIMAS: Įspėjimas! Tai nėra medicinos 
prietaisas ir nepakeičia profesionalaus gydymo. Poveikis gali skirtis priklausomai nuo asmens. Nenaudokite įrenginio įkrovimo metu. Jei įrenginys perkaista, skleidžia dūmus ar 
nemalonų kvapą, nedelsdami atjunkite jį nuo įkroviklio ir kreipkitės į klientų aptarnavimą. Įkraukite prijungdami USB-C laidą prie valdiklio ir USB-A galą į maitinimo šaltinį. Jei ekrane 
baterijos piktograma mirksi, įkrovimas vyksta, o kai ji dega nepertraukiamai, įrenginys pilnai įkrautas. Visiškas įkrovimas trunka apie 3,5 val. KAIP NAUDOTI: 1. Nuvalykite ir nusausinkite 
veidą. 2. Prijunkite LED kaukę prie valdiklio. 3. Paspauskite maitinimo mygtuką įjungimui. 4. Pasirinkite norimą šviesos terapijos režimą. 5. Paspauskite laikmatį, kad nustatytumėte 
seanso trukmę (rekomenduojama 10-15 min., bet ne ilgiau kaip 30 min.). 6. Dukart greitai paspauskite režimo mygtuką, kad sureguliuotumėte LED šviesos intensyvumą. 7. Įrenginys yra 
nešiojamas ir nereikalauja tiesioginio elektros tiekimo naudojimo metu. 8. Pasibaigus laikui, nuvalykite kaukę minkštu rankšluosčiu. Nemerkti į vandenį! ATSARGUMO PRIEMONĖS: 1. 
Nežiūrėkite tiesiai į LED šviesas. 2. Rekomenduojama naudoti užmerktomis akimis – tai puikus metas atsipalaiduoti! 3. Nesulenkite, nespauskite ir nesusukite kaukės. 4. Valydami kaukę, 
nenaudokite vandens – tik drėgną šluostę. Dėl gilesnio valymo švelniai nuvalykite 70% alkoholiu. Tamprūs dirželiai gali būti plaunami vandeniu.

ĮSPĖJIMAI Šis produktas skleidžia infraraudonąją spinduliuotę. Nenaudokite šio prietaiso ilgiau nei 30 minučių vienu metu. Nėščios moterys, vaikai, epilepsija sergantys asmenys, 
skydliaukės ligomis sergantys ar skydliaukės vaistus vartojantys asmenys neturėtų naudoti šio produkto. Nenaudokite esant fotoalergijai arba vartojant vaistus, galinčius sukelti 
fotoalergiją ar fotosensibilizaciją. Venkite naudoti ant žaizdų ar pažeistos odos vietų. Asmenys, turintys specialių medicininių implantų, naudojantys širdies ritmo matuoklius arba 
turintys specialių sveikatos būklių, prieš naudodami turėtų pasitarti su gydytoju. Atkreipkite dėmesį, kad netinkamas LED veido kaukių naudojimas gali sukelti odos patamsėjimą ar 
kitas problemas. Asmenys, turintys specialių medicininių implantų, naudojantys širdies ritmo matuoklius arba turintys specialių sveikatos būklių, veido žaizdų ar fotosensibilizaciją, prieš 



naudodami turėtų pasitarti su gydytoju. Nedeginkite baterijos ir jokiu būdu jos nedemontuokite. Šis įrenginys atitinka FCC taisyklių 15 dalį. Jo veikimas priklauso nuo šių dviejų sąlygų:
(1) šis įrenginys negali sukelti žalingų trukdžių, ir (2) šis įrenginys turi priimti bet kokius gautus trukdžius, įskaitant trukdžius, galinčius sukelti nepageidaujamą veikimą.

ĮSPĖJIMAI: SAUGUS BATERIJŲ NAUDOJIMAS 1. Nebandykite išardyti ar modifikuoti baterijos. Tai gali sukelti nuotėkį, gaisrą ar sprogimą ir panaikins garantiją. Naudotas baterijas 
būtina tinkamai utilizuoti ir perdirbti. Visada laikykitės gamintojo nurodymų dėl baterijos priežiūros ir naudojimo. 2. Nenaudojamos baterijos neturėtų būti laikomos ilgą laiką. Norint 
išlaikyti baterijos sveikatą, įkraukite ją bent kartą per tris mėnesius. 3. Kad išlaikytumėte baterijos ilgaamžiškumą, užtikrinkite, kad prietaisas būtų įkrautas per pagrįstą laikotarpį po 
naudojimo. Per ilgas išsikrovimo laikas gali neigiamai paveikti baterijos veikimą. 4. Nelaikykite prietaiso ilgą laiką su visiškai išsikrovusia baterija. Prieš ilgesnį saugojimą įkraukite 
bateriją bent iki 50 %, kad išvengtumėte negrįžtamos žalos.

CE INFORMACIJA „NanoGrid Limited“ (Nanoleaf®) pareiškia, kad šis įrenginys atitinka esminius 2014/53/ES direktyvos reikalavimus ir kitas susijusias nuostatas. Atitikties deklaraciją 
galima rasti adresu: https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. VALYMAS IR PRIEŽIŪRA - Nevalykite prietaiso skysčiais ar purškikliais, kai jis prijungtas prie elektros tinklo. Valykite minkšta sausa 
šluoste ir nenaudokite agresyvių valiklių.

GARANTIJOS INFORMACIJA Šiam produktui suteikiama vienerių metų garantija nuo pirkimo datos. Žala, atsiradusi dėl naudojimo ar laiko poveikio, nepatenka į paslaugų garantijos 
taikymo sritį. Šio produkto garantija neapima gedimų, kuriuos sukėlė bet kokie veiksniai, išskyrus paties produkto defektus.
 

Jūsų senojo gaminio utilizavimas: Jūsų gaminys buvo sukurtas ir pagamintas naudojant aukštos kokybės medžiagas ir komponentus, kurie gali būti perdirbami ir pakartotinai 
naudojami. Jei ant gaminio yra perbrauktos šiukšliadėžės simbolis, tai reiškia, kad gaminys yra reglamentuojamas pagal 2012/19/ES Europos direktyvą. Sužinokite apie savo 
vietinę elektros ir elektronikos gaminių surinkimo sistemą. Laikykitės vietinių taisyklių ir neišmeskite senų gaminių kartu su buitinėmis atliekomis. Tinkamas jūsų senojo gaminio 
utilizavimas padės išvengti galimos žalos aplinkai ir žmonių sveikatai.

LV LED GAISMAS TERAPIJAS SEJAS MASKA – ĀTRĀS UZSĀKŠANAS CEĻVEDIS KAS IR IEPAKOJUMĀ? Šī ierīce ir uzlādējama un pārnēsājama, tāpēc to var izmantot bez tiešas 
pieslēgšanas elektrotīklam. Komplektā ietilpst silikona LED sejas maska, acu aizsargi (1 pāris), vadības pults, uzlādes kabelis (USB A–C) un Velcro siksnas (1 pāris). VADĪBAS POGAS: (A) 
Ieslēgšanas poga – Nospiediet un turiet 2 sekundes, lai ieslēgtu vai izslēgtu. Ierīce pēc noklusējuma izslēdzas pēc 10 minūtēm. Vēlreiz nospiežot pogu, taimeris tiek apturēts. (B) Režīmu 
izvēle – Vienu reizi nospiežot, var mainīt gaismas terapijas režīmus: sarkanu, zaļu, zilu, violetu, ciāna, dzeltenu un baltu. Visi režīmi apvienoti ar tuvā infrasarkanā (NIR) gaismu, lai 
pastiprinātu efektu. Ekrānā tiek parādīts attiecīgais režīms. Divreiz ātri nospiežot, var izvēlēties kādu no 5 intensitātes līmeņiem. (C) Taimeris – Vienu reizi nospiežot, palielina laiku par 1 
minūti, ilgāk turot – ātrāk pievieno minūtes līdz maksimālajām 30 minūtēm. Kad iestatītais laiks beidzas, ierīce automātiski izslēdzas. GAISMAS TERAPIJAS REŽĪMI: Visi režīmi izmanto 
850 nm NIR gaismu, lai uzlabotu iedarbību. Sarkanā gaisma (640nm + 850nm) – Palielina šūnu aktivitāti, stimulē kolagēna ražošanu, uzlabo ādas elastību un mazina grumbas. Zilā 
gaisma (460nm + 850nm) – Antibakteriāla un pretiekaisuma iedarbība, palīdz mazināt pinnes un ādas bojājumus. Zaļā gaisma (525nm + 850nm) – Aktivizē šūnu enerģiju, līdzina ādas 
toni, mazina apsārtumu un hiperpigmentāciju. Ciāna gaisma (460nm + 525nm + 850nm) – Nomierina sakairinātu ādu, veicina dziedināšanu un mazina iekaisumu. Dzeltenā gaisma 
(640nm + 525nm + 850nm) – Veicina audu atjaunošanos, palīdz ārstēt rozāciju, mazina apsārtumu un uzlabo ādas toni. Violetā gaisma (640nm + 460nm + 850nm) – Mērķtiecīga 
terapija pret pinnēm un rētām. Baltā gaisma (640nm + 525nm + 460nm + 850nm) – Dziļi iesūcas ādā, paātrina metabolismu un uzlabo barības vielu uzsūkšanos. ACU AIZSARGU 
UZSTĀDĪŠANA: Ievietojiet tos no iekšpuses. SIKSU PIENOSTIPRINĀŠANA: Ievietojiet un pievelciet ar Velcro aizdari. IERĪCES UZLĀDE: Brīdinājums! Šī nav medicīnas ierīce un tā neaizstāj 
profesionālu ārstēšanu. Iedarbība var atšķirties atkarībā no cilvēka. Nelietojiet ierīci uzlādes laikā. Ja tā pārkarst, izdala dūmus vai neparastu smaku, nekavējoties atvienojiet no 
lādētāja un sazinieties ar klientu apkalpošanu. Uzlādējiet ierīci, pievienojot USB-C kabeli vadības pultij un USB-A galu – elektrotīkla barošanas avotam. Ja ekrānā mirgo akumulatora 
ikona, ierīce tiek uzlādēta, bet, kad ikona deg nepārtraukti, uzlāde ir pabeigta. Pilna uzlāde aizņem aptuveni 3,5 stundas. LIETOŠANAS PAMĀCĪBA: 1. Pirms lietošanas notīriet un 



nosusiniet seju. 2. Pievienojiet LED masku vadības pultij. 3. Nospiediet ieslēgšanas pogu, lai aktivizētu ierīci. 4. Izvēlieties vēlamo gaismas terapijas režīmu. 5. Nospiediet taimeri, lai 
iestatītu sesijas ilgumu (ieteicamais laiks 10-15 minūtes, ne ilgāk par 30 minūtēm). 6. Divreiz ātri nospiediet režīma pogu, lai pielāgotu LED gaismas intensitāti. 7. Ierīce ir pārnēsājama 
un lietošanas laikā nav jāpievieno pie elektrotīkla. 8. Kad sesija beigusies, noslaukiet masku ar mīkstu dvieli. Nemērcējiet un neskalojiet zem ūdens! UZMANĪBAS PASĀKUMI: 1. Nevērsiet 
skatienu tieši LED gaismā. 2. Ieteicams turēt acis aizvērtas – ideāls brīdis relaksācijai! 3. Nelokiet, nesaspiediet un nesaspiediet masku. 4. Tīrīšanai izmantojiet mitru drānu, 
neizmantojiet tekošu ūdeni. Dziļākai tīrīšanai viegli noslaukiet ar 70% spirta šķīdumu. Elastīgās siksnas var mazgāt ūdenī.

BRĪDINĀJUMI Šis produkts izstaro infrasarkano spektru. Nelietojiet šo ierīci ilgāk par 30 minūtēm vienā reizē. Grūtniecēm, bērniem, epilepsijas slimniekiem, personām ar vairogdziedzera 
slimībām vai tiem, kas lieto vairogdziedzera medikamentus, nevajadzētu izmantot šo produktu. Nelietojiet, ja jums ir fotoalerģija vai lietojat medikamentus, kas var izraisīt fotoalerģiju 
vai fotosensitivitāti. Izvairieties no lietošanas uz brūcēm vai bojātas ādas. Personām, kas izmanto īpašus medicīniskos implantus, sirdsdarbības monitorus vai kuriem ir īpaši veselības 
stāvokļi, pirms lietošanas jākonsultējas ar ārstu. Lūdzu, ņemiet vērā, ka nepareiza LED sejas masku lietošana var izraisīt ādas aptumšošanos vai citas problēmas. Personām ar īpašiem 
medicīniskiem implantātiem, sirdsdarbības monitoriem, īpašām veselības problēmām, sejas brūcēm vai fotosensitivitāti pirms lietošanas jākonsultējas ar ārstu. Nenovietojiet bateriju 
ugunī un nekādā gadījumā to nedemontējiet. Šī ierīce atbilst FCC noteikumu 15. daļai. Tās darbība ir pakļauta diviem nosacījumiem:(1) šī ierīce nedrīkst radīt kaitīgus traucējumus un (2) 
šai ierīcei jāpieņem jebkādi saņemtie traucējumi, tostarp tādi, kas var izraisīt nevēlamu darbību.

BRĪDINĀJUMI: DROŠA BATERIJU LIETOŠANA 1. Nemēģiniet izjaukt vai modificēt bateriju. Tas var izraisīt noplūdi, ugunsgrēku vai sprādzienu un anulēt garantiju. Izlietotās baterijas ir 
pareizi jāizmet un jānodod otrreizējai pārstrādei. Vienmēr ievērojiet ražotāja norādījumus par baterijas kopšanu un uzturēšanu. 2. Neatstājiet ierīces bateriju nelietotu ilgstoši. Lai 
nodrošinātu optimālu baterijas darbību, uzlādējiet to vismaz reizi trijos mēnešos. 3. Lai uzturētu baterijas ilgmūžību, pārliecinieties, ka ierīce tiek uzlādēta saprātīgā laikā pēc 
lietošanas. Pārāk ilgs izlādes laiks var negatīvi ietekmēt baterijas darbību. 4. Izvairieties no ierīces ilgstošas uzglabāšanas ar pilnībā izlādētu bateriju. Pirms ilgstošas uzglabāšanas 
uzlādējiet bateriju vismaz līdz 50%, lai novērstu neatgriezeniskus bojājumus.

CE INFORMĀCIJA „NanoGrid Limited“ (Nanoleaf®) paziņo, ka šī ierīce atbilst 2014/53/ES direktīvas būtiskajām prasībām un citām attiecīgajām normām. Atbilstības deklarāciju var 
atrast: https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. TĪRĪŠANA UN UZTURĒŠANA - Netīriet ierīci ar šķidrumiem vai aerosoliem, kad tā ir pieslēgta pie elektrības. Tīriet ar mīkstu sausu drānu un 
neizmantojiet spēcīgus tīrīšanas līdzekļus.

GARANTIJAS INFORMĀCIJA Šim produktam tiek nodrošināta viena gada garantija no iegādes datuma. Bojājumi, kas radušies lietošanas un laika ietekmē, neietilpst pakalpojumu 
garantijas tvērumā. Šī produkta garantija neattiecas uz bojājumiem, ko izraisījuši jebkādi faktori, izņemot paša produkta defektus.
 

Jūsu vecā produkta izmešana: Jūsu produkts ir izstrādāts un ražots, izmantojot augstas kvalitātes materiālus un komponentus, kas var tikt pārstrādāti un atkārtoti izmantoti. 
Ja uz produkta ir attēlots pārsvītrots atkritumu konteineris, tas nozīmē, ka produkts tiek regulēts saskaņā ar Eiropas Direktīvu 2012/19/ES. Noskaidrojiet vietējo elektroierīču un 
elektronikas atkritumu savākšanas sistēmu. Lūdzu, rīkojieties saskaņā ar vietējiem noteikumiem un neizmetiet vecos produktus kopā ar sadzīves atkritumiem. Pareiza jūsu 
vecā produkta izmešana palīdzēs novērst iespējamo negatīvo ietekmi uz vidi un cilvēku veselību.

NL LED LICHTTHERAPIE GEZICHTSMASKER – SNELSTARTGIDS. WAT ZIT ER IN DE DOOS? Dit apparaat is oplaadbaar en draagbaar en kan worden gebruikt zonder dat het op een 
stopcontact is aangesloten. Inhoud: siliconen LED-gezichtsmasker, oogbeschermers (1 paar), controller, oplaadkabel (USB A naar C) en klittenbandriem (1 paar). BEDIENING: (A) 
Aan-/uitknop – Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt om in- of uit te schakelen. Het apparaat schakelt standaard na 10 minuten uit. Druk nogmaals om de timer te pauzeren. (B) Modusselectie 
– Druk eenmaal om te wisselen tussen rood, groen, blauw, paars, cyaan, geel en wit lichttherapie. Elke modus wordt gecombineerd met nabij-infraroodlicht (NIR) voor verbeterde 



e�ecten. Het scherm toont de geselecteerde modus. Druk tweemaal snel om te schakelen tussen 5 intensiteitsniveaus. (C) Timer – Druk eenmaal om 1 minuut toe te voegen, houd 
ingedrukt voor snel instellen tot max. 30 minuten. Het apparaat schakelt automatisch uit wanneer de tijd is verstreken. LICHTTHERAPIEMODI: Alle modi bevatten 850nm NIR-licht voor 
een diepere werking. Rood licht (640nm + 850nm) – Stimuleert celactiviteit, bevordert collageenvorming, verbetert elasticiteit en vermindert rimpels. Blauw licht (460nm + 850nm) – 
Antibacterieel en ontstekingsremmend, helpt acne te verminderen en de huid te herstellen. Groen licht (525nm + 850nm) – Verbetert celenergie, egaliseert de huidtint en vermindert 
roodheid en hyperpigmentatie. Cyaan licht (460nm + 525nm + 850nm) – Kalmeert de huid, bevordert genezing en vermindert ontstekingen. Geel licht (640nm + 525nm + 850nm) – 
Stimuleert weefselherstel, helpt bij rosacea en vermindert roodheid. Paars licht (640nm + 460nm + 850nm) – Multifrequentietherapie voor acne en littekens. Wit licht (640nm + 525nm + 
460nm + 850nm) – Dringt dieper door, versnelt huidmetabolisme en verbetert opname van voedingssto�en. INSTALLATIE VAN OOGBESCHERMERS: Plaats voorzichtig van binnenuit. 
BEVESTIGEN VAN DE BANDEN: Steek de banden in en zet vast met klittenband. OPLADEN VAN HET APPARAAT: Waarschuwing! Dit is geen medisch apparaat en geen vervanging voor 
professioneel advies. E�ecten kunnen per persoon verschillen. Gebruik het apparaat niet tijdens het opladen. Als het oververhit raakt, rook of een vreemde geur afgeeft, koppel het 
direct los en neem contact op met de klantenservice. Opladen gebeurt via de USB-C-aansluiting van de controller naar een USB-A poort. Als het batterijpictogram knippert, wordt 
het apparaat opgeladen; als het continu brandt, is het volledig opgeladen. Volledig opladen duurt ca. 3,5 uur. GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING: 1. Reinig en droog je gezicht. 2. Sluit het 
LED-masker aan op de controller. 3. Druk op de aan-/uitknop om het apparaat in te schakelen. 4. Selecteer de gewenste lichttherapiemodus. 5. Druk op de timer om de sessieduur in 
te stellen (aanbevolen 10-15 min, max. 30 min). 6. Druk tweemaal snel op de modusknop om de intensiteit aan te passen. 7. Dit apparaat is draagbaar en hoeft niet op netstroom te 
worden aangesloten tijdens gebruik. 8. Na afloop veeg je het masker schoon met een zachte doek. Niet onderdompelen in water! VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN: 1. Kijk niet rechtstreeks 
in de LED-lampjes. 2. Houd je ogen idealiter gesloten voor een ontspannen ervaring. 3. Vouw, druk of buig het masker niet. 4. Maak het masker schoon met een vochtige doek; niet 
onder stromend water houden. Gebruik voor een grondigere reiniging 70% alcohol. De elastische banden kunnen met water worden gewassen.

WAARSCHUWINGEN Dit product bevat een infraroodspectrum. Gebruik dit apparaat niet langer dan 30 minuten per keer. Zwangere vrouwen, kinderen, mensen met epilepsie, 
schildklierpatiënten of personen die schildkliermedicatie gebruiken, mogen dit product niet gebruiken. Gebruik dit product niet bij fotoallergieën of tijdens het gebruik van 
geneesmiddelen die fotoallergieën of fotosensitiviteit kunnen veroorzaken. Vermijd gebruik op wonden en beschadigde huid. Personen met speciale medische implantaten, 
hartslagmonitors of specifieke medische aandoeningen dienen voor gebruik een arts te raadplegen. Let op: onjuist gebruik van LED-gezichtsmaskers kan mogelijk leiden tot 
huidverkleuring of andere problemen. Personen met medische implantaten, hartslagmonitors, specifieke medische aandoeningen, gezichtsverwondingen of fotosensitiviteit dienen 
voor gebruik een arts te raadplegen. Gooi de batterij niet in het vuur en demonteer deze onder geen enkele omstandigheid. Dit apparaat voldoet aan Deel 15 van de FCC-regels. De 
werking is onderworpen aan twee voorwaarden: (1) dit apparaat mag geen schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken, en (2) dit apparaat moet ontvangen interferentie accepteren, 
inclusief interferentie die een ongewenste werking kan veroorzaken.

WAARSCHUWINGEN: VEILIG GEBRUIK VAN BATTERIJEN 1. Probeer de batterij niet te demonteren of te wijzigen. Dit kan lekkage, brand of explosies veroorzaken en zal de garantie 
ongeldig maken. Gebruikte batterijen dienen op een juiste manier te worden weggegooid en gerecycled. Volg altijd de richtlijnen van de fabrikant voor batterijonderhoud en 
-verzorging. 2. Laat de batterij van uw apparaat niet gedurende lange tijd ongebruikt. Voor een optimale batterijprestaties dient u de batterij minstens eens per drie maanden op te 
laden. 3. Om de levensduur van de batterij te behouden, dient het apparaat binnen een redelijke tijd na gebruik te worden opgeladen. Overmatige ontlading kan de prestaties van 
de batterij negatief beïnvloeden. 4. Vermijd langdurige opslag van het apparaat met een volledig lege batterij. Laad de batterij op tot minstens 50% voordat u het apparaat voor 
langere tijd opbergt om permanente schade te voorkomen.

CE INFORMATIE NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De 
conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op: https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. REINIGING EN ONDERHOUD - Reinig het apparaat niet met vloeisto�en of sprays wanneer het op stroom is 
aangesloten. Reinig met een zachte, droge doek en gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen.



GARANTIE-INFORMATIE Dit product heeft een garantie van één jaar vanaf de aankoopdatum. Schade veroorzaakt door tijd en gebruik valt niet onder de garantie. De garantie van 
dit product dekt geen defecten die zijn veroorzaakt door andere factoren dan gebreken in het product zelf.
 

Verwijdering van uw oude product: Uw product is ontworpen en vervaardigd met hoogwaardige materialen en componenten, die gerecycled en hergebruikt kunnen worden. 
Wanneer het doorgekruiste afvalbak-symbool op een product is aangebracht, betekent dit dat het product onder de Europese Richtlijn 2012/19/EU valt. Informeer naar uw 
lokale inzamelsysteem voor elektrische en elektronische producten. Volg de plaatselijke voorschriften en gooi uw oude producten niet weg met het gewone huishoudelijke 
afval. De juiste verwijdering van uw oude product helpt mogelijke negatieve gevolgen voor het milieu en de volksgezondheid te voorkomen.

NO LED LYSTERAPI ANSIKTSMASKE – HURTIGSTARTSGUIDE. HVA ER I ESKEN? Denne enheten er oppladbar og bærbar og kan brukes uten å være koblet til en stikkontakt. Innhold: 
silikon LED-ansiktsmaske, øyebeskyttere (1 par), kontroller, ladekabel (USB A til C) og borrelåsreim (1 par). KONTROLLER: (A) Strømknapp – Hold inne i 2 sekunder for å slå av/på. 
Enheten slår seg automatisk av etter 10 minutter. Trykk på strømknappen igjen for å pause timeren. (B) Modusvalg – Trykk én gang for å bytte mellom rød, grønn, blå, lilla, cyan, gul og 
hvit lysterapi. Hver modus kombineres med nær-infrarødt lys (NIR) for å forbedre behandlingen. Skjermen viser valgt modus. Trykk raskt to ganger for å bytte mellom 5 intensitetsnivåer. 
(C) Timer – Trykk én gang for å legge til 1 minutt, hold inne for raskt å legge til opptil 30 minutter. Enheten slår seg av automatisk når tiden er ute. LYSTERAPIMODUSER: Alle moduser 
kombineres med 850nm NIR-lys for dypere e�ekt. Rødt lys (640nm + 850nm) – Øker celleaktiviteten, fremmer kollagenproduksjon, forbedrer hudens elastisitet og reduserer rynker. Blått 
lys (460nm + 850nm) – Antibakterielt og betennelsesdempende, hjelper med å redusere akne og reparere huden. Grønt lys (525nm + 850nm) – Stimulerer celleenergi, jevner ut 
hudtonen og reduserer rødhet og hyperpigmentering. Cyan lys (460nm + 525nm + 850nm) – Lindrer og beroliger stresset hud, fremmer helbredelse og reduserer betennelse. Gult lys 
(640nm + 525nm + 850nm) – Fremmer vevsheling, hjelper med rosacea og reduserer rødhet. Lilla lys (640nm + 460nm + 850nm) – Multifrekvensbehandling for akne og aknearr. Hvitt lys 
(640nm + 525nm + 460nm + 850nm) – Trenger dypere inn i huden, akselererer hudens sto�skifte og forbedrer næringsopptak. INSTALLERING AV ØYEBESKYTTELSE: Plasser forsiktig fra 
innsiden. FESTING AV STROPPER: Sett inn stroppene og fest med borrelås. LADING AV ENHETEN: Advarsel! Dette er ikke et medisinsk apparat og erstatter ikke profesjonell rådgivning. 
E�ektene kan variere fra person til person. Ikke bruk enheten mens den lader. Hvis den blir overopphetet, avgir røyk eller en uvanlig lukt, koble fra laderen umiddelbart og kontakt 
kundeservice. Lad enheten ved å koble USB-C-kabelen til kontrolleren og USB-A-enden til en strømkilde. Hvis batteriikonet blinker, lader enheten; hvis det lyser fast, er den fulladet. 
Full opplading tar ca. 3,5 timer. BRUKSANVISNING: 1. Rengjør og tørk ansiktet. 2. Koble LED-masken til kontrolleren. 3. Trykk på strømknappen for å slå på enheten. 4. Velg ønsket 
lysterapimodus. 5. Trykk på timerknappen for å justere varigheten (anbefalt 10-15 min, maks 30 min). 6. Trykk raskt to ganger på modusknappen for å justere lysintensiteten. 7. Enheten 
er bærbar og krever ikke tilkobling til stikkontakt under bruk. 8. Etter bruk, tørk av masken med en myk klut. Ikke senk den i vann! FORHOLDSREGLER: 1. Unngå å se direkte på 
LED-lysene. 2. Lukk øynene under bruk for en avslappende opplevelse. 3. Ikke brett, trykk eller klem masken. 4. Rengjør masken med en fuktig klut, ikke under rennende vann. For 
grundigere rengjøring, bruk 70% alkohol. De elastiske stroppene kan vaskes med vann.

ADVARSLER Dette produktet inneholder et infrarødt spektrum. Ikke bruk denne enheten i mer enn 30 minutter om gangen. Gravide kvinner, barn, personer med epilepsi, 
skjoldbruskkjertelpasienter eller personer som bruker skjoldbruskkjertelmedisiner, bør ikke bruke dette produktet. Ikke bruk ved fotoallergi eller mens du tar medisiner som kan forårsake 
fotoallergi eller lysfølsomhet. Unngå bruk på sår og områder med hudskader. Personer med spesielle medisinske implantater, pulsmålere eller spesifikke medisinske tilstander bør 
rådføre seg med en lege før bruk. Vær oppmerksom på at feil bruk av LED-ansiktsmasker potensielt kan føre til hudmørkning eller andre problemer. Personer med medisinske 
implantater, pulsmålere, spesifikke medisinske tilstander, ansiktsskader eller lysfølsomhet bør konsultere en lege før bruk. Ikke kast batteriet i ild eller demonter det under noen 
omstendigheter. Denne enheten overholder del 15 av FCC-reglene. Bruken er underlagt følgende to betingelser: (1) Denne enheten må ikke forårsake skadelig interferens, og (2) Denne 
enheten må akseptere enhver interferens som mottas, inkludert interferens som kan forårsake uønsket drift.



ADVARSLER: TRYGG BRUK AV BATTERIER 1. Ikke forsøk å demontere eller modifisere batteriet. Dette kan føre til lekkasje, brann eller eksplosjon, og vil gjøre garantien ugyldig. Brukte 
batterier skal kastes og resirkuleres på riktig måte. Følg alltid produsentens retningslinjer for batterivedlikehold. 2. Ikke la enhetens batteri være ubrukt i lengre perioder. For optimal 
batteriytelse bør batteriet lades minst én gang hver tredje måned. 3. For å opprettholde batteriets levetid, sørg for at enheten lades innen rimelig tid etter bruk. Langvarig utlading 
kan påvirke batteriets ytelse negativt. 4. Unngå langtidslagring av enheten med et utladet batteri. Lad batteriet til minst 50 % før langtidslagring for å unngå permanent skade.

CE-INFORMASJON NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) erklærer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med de grunnleggende kravene og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiv 
2014/53/EU. Samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på: https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. RENGJØRING OG VEDLIKEHOLD - Ikke rengjør enheten med væsker eller spray når den er koblet til 
strøm. Rengjør med en myk, tørr klut, og bruk ikke sterke rengjøringsmidler.

GARANTIINFORMASJON Dette produktet har én års garanti fra kjøpsdatoen. Skader forårsaket av tid og bruk omfattes ikke av garantien. Garantien for dette produktet dekker ikke feil 
som skyldes andre faktorer enn feil på selve produktet.
 

Avhending av ditt gamle produkt: Produktet ditt er designet og produsert med materialer og komponenter av høy kvalitet, som kan resirkuleres og gjenbrukes. Når dette 
utkryssede avfallsdunk-symbolet er festet til et produkt, betyr det at produktet er dekket av europeisk direktiv 2012/19/EU. Undersøk ditt lokale innsamlingssystem for 
elektriske og elektroniske produkter. Følg dine lokale regler og ikke kast gamle produkter sammen med vanlig husholdningsavfall. Riktig avhending av ditt gamle produkt vil 
bidra til å forhindre potensielle negative konsekvenser for miljøet og menneskers helse.

PL MASKA LED DO TERAPII ŚWIATŁEM – INSTRUKCJA SZYBKIEGO URUCHOMIENIA. ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA: To urządzenie jest przenośne i ładowalne, nie wymaga podłączenia do 
gniazdka podczas użytkowania. W zestawie: silikonowa maska LED, osłony na oczy (1 para), kontroler, kabel ładujący (USB A–C), paski na rzepy (1 para). STEROWANIE: (A) Przycisk 
zasilania – Przytrzymaj przez 2 sekundy, aby włączyć/wyłączyć. Domyślnie urządzenie wyłącza się po 10 minutach. Ponowne naciśnięcie przycisku podczas pracy wstrzymuje licznik 
czasu. (B) Wybór trybu – Naciśnij raz, aby przełączać między terapią światłem czerwonym, zielonym, niebieskim, fioletowym, cyjan, żółtym i białym. Każdy tryb łączy się z bliską 
podczerwienią (NIR), aby zwiększyć efektywność zabiegu. Ekran wyświetli wybrany tryb. Dwukrotne szybkie naciśnięcie przycisku zmienia poziom intensywności światła (5 stopni). (C) 
Timer – Naciśnij raz, aby dodać 1 minutę. Przytrzymaj, aby szybko dodać więcej minut (maks. 30). Urządzenie wyłączy się automatycznie po zakończeniu odliczania. TRYBY TERAPII 
ŚWIATŁEM: Każdy tryb zawiera światło NIR (850 nm) dla głębszego działania. Czerwone światło (640 nm + 850 nm) – Pobudza komórki, wspomaga produkcję kolagenu, poprawia 
elastyczność skóry i redukuje zmarszczki. Niebieskie światło (460 nm + 850 nm) – Działa antybakteryjnie i przeciwzapalnie, pomaga zwalczać trądzik i regenerować skórę. Zielone 
światło (525 nm + 850 nm) – Stymuluje energię komórkową, wyrównuje koloryt skóry, redukuje zaczerwienienia i przebarwienia. Cyjan (460 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm) – Łagodzi i koi 
podrażnioną skórę, wspomaga gojenie i redukuje stany zapalne. Żółte światło (640 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm) – Wspiera regenerację tkanek, pomaga w leczeniu trądziku różowatego i 
poprawia koloryt skóry. Fioletowe światło (640 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm) – Terapia wieloczęstotliwościowa na trądzik i blizny potrądzikowe. Białe światło (640 nm + 525 nm + 460 nm + 
850 nm) – Dociera głębiej w skórę, przyspiesza metabolizm i zwiększa wchłanianie składników odżywczych. INSTALACJA OSŁON NA OCZY: Delikatnie umieść osłony od wewnątrz. 
ZAKŁADANIE PASKÓW: Przełóż paski i zabezpiecz rzepem. ŁADOWANIE URZĄDZENIA: Ostrzeżenie! To nie jest urządzenie medyczne i nie zastępuje porady specjalisty. Efekty mogą się 
różnić w zależności od osoby. Nie używaj maski podczas ładowania. Jeśli urządzenie stanie się gorące, wydziela dym lub dziwny zapach, natychmiast odłącz ładowarkę i skontaktuj 
się z obsługą klienta. Aby naładować, podłącz kabel USB-C do kontrolera, a USB-A do źródła zasilania. Migający ikonka baterii oznacza ładowanie; stałe światło oznacza pełne 
naładowanie (czas ładowania: ok. 3,5 godz.). JAK UŻYWAĆ: 1. Oczyść i osusz twarz. 2. Podłącz maskę LED do kontrolera. 3. Naciśnij przycisk zasilania, aby włączyć urządzenie. 4. 
Wybierz tryb terapii światłem. 5. Ustaw czas sesji (zalecane 10–15 min, maks. 30 min). 6. Dwukrotne szybkie naciśnięcie przycisku trybu reguluje intensywność światła. 7. Urządzenie jest 
przenośne i działa bez podłączenia do zasilania podczas użytkowania. 8. Po zakończeniu sesji przetrzyj maskę miękką ściereczką. Nie zanurzaj jej w wodzie! ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI: 1. 
Nie patrz bezpośrednio na światło LED. 2. Najlepiej zamknąć oczy – to świetna okazja do relaksu! 3. Nie zginać, nie ściskać i nie naciskać na maskę. 4. Czyść wilgotną ściereczką, nie 



myć pod bieżącą wodą. Do dokładniejszego czyszczenia użyj alkoholu 70%. Paski elastyczne można prać w wodzie.

OSTRZEŻENIA Ten produkt zawiera widmo podczerwieni. Nie używaj tego urządzenia dłużej niż 30 minut jednorazowo. Kobiety w ciąży, dzieci, osoby z padaczką, pacjenci z chorobami 
tarczycy lub osoby przyjmujące leki na tarczycę nie powinny używać tego produktu. Nie używaj w przypadku fotoalergii ani podczas przyjmowania leków mogących powodować 
fotoalergię lub nadwrażliwość na światło. Unikaj stosowania na rany i obszary z uszkodzoną skórą. Osoby posiadające specjalne implanty medyczne, monitory tętna lub cierpiące na 
szczególne schorzenia powinny skonsultować się z lekarzem przed użyciem. Należy pamiętać, że niewłaściwe użytkowanie masek LED na twarz może prowadzić do ściemnienia skóry 
lub innych problemów. Osoby posiadające specjalne implanty medyczne, monitory tętna, szczególne schorzenia, rany na twarzy lub nadwrażliwość na światło powinny skonsultować 
się z lekarzem przed użyciem. Nie wyrzucaj baterii do ognia ani nie demontuj jej w żadnych okolicznościach. To urządzenie jest zgodne z częścią 15 przepisów FCC. Działanie podlega 
dwóm następującym warunkom: (1) To urządzenie nie może powodować szkodliwych zakłóceń oraz (2) To urządzenie musi akceptować wszelkie odbierane zakłócenia, w tym 
zakłócenia mogące powodować niepożądane działanie.

OSTRZEŻENIA: BEZPIECZNE UŻYTKOWANIE BATERII 1. Nie próbuj demontować ani modyfikować baterii. Może to prowadzić do wycieku, pożaru lub eksplozji oraz unieważnić gwarancję. 
Zużyte baterie należy utylizować i poddawać recyklingowi zgodnie z odpowiednimi metodami. Zawsze stosuj się do wytycznych producenta dotyczących pielęgnacji i konserwacji 
baterii. 2. Nie pozostawiaj baterii urządzenia nieużywanej przez dłuższy czas. Aby zachować optymalne parametry baterii, ładuj ją przynajmniej raz na trzy miesiące. 3. Aby przedłużyć 
żywotność baterii, upewnij się, że urządzenie jest ładowane w rozsądnym czasie po użyciu. Zbyt długie rozładowanie może negatywnie wpłynąć na wydajność baterii. 4. Unikaj 
długoterminowego przechowywania urządzenia z rozładowaną baterią. Przed dłuższym przechowywaniem naładuj baterię do co najmniej 50%, aby zapobiec trwałemu uszkodzeniu.

INFORMACJE CE NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) niniejszym oświadcza, że to urządzenie jest zgodne z podstawowymi wymaganiami oraz innymi odpowiednimi przepisami dyrektywy 
2014/53/UE. Deklaracja zgodności jest dostępna na stronie: https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. CZYSZCZENIE I KONSERWACJA - Nie czyść urządzenia płynami ani sprayami, gdy jest 
podłączone do zasilania. Czyść miękką, suchą ściereczką i nie używaj silnych środków czyszczących.

INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE GWARANCJI Ten produkt objęty jest roczną gwarancją od daty zakupu. Uszkodzenia wynikające z upływu czasu i użytkowania nie są objęte gwarancją. 
Zakres gwarancji tego produktu nie obejmuje usterek spowodowanych czynnikami innymi niż wady samego produktu.
 

Utylizacja starego produktu: Twój produkt został zaprojektowany i wyprodukowany z materiałów i komponentów wysokiej jakości, które mogą zostać poddane recyklingowi i 
ponownemu użyciu. Jeśli produkt jest oznaczony symbolem przekreślonego kosza na śmieci, oznacza to, że podlega on dyrektywie europejskiej 2012/19/UE. Sprawdź lokalny 
system zbiórki odpadów elektrycznych i elektronicznych. Przestrzegaj lokalnych przepisów i nie wyrzucaj starego produktu razem ze zwykłymi odpadami domowymi. 
Prawidłowa utylizacja starego produktu pomoże zapobiec potencjalnym negatywnym skutkom dla środowiska i zdrowia ludzi.

RO GHID RAPID PENTRU MASCA FACIALĂ CU TERAPIE LED. CE CONȚINE CUTIA? Acest dispozitiv este reîncărcabil și portabil, putând fi utilizat fără a fi conectat la priză. Conținutul 
include: mască facială din silicon cu LED, protecții pentru ochi (1 pereche), controler, cablu de încărcare (USB A-C) și benzi Velcro (1 pereche). CONTROALE: (A) Buton de alimentare – 
Ține apăsat 2 secunde pentru a porni/opri. Dispozitivul este setat să se oprească automat după 10 minute. Apasă din nou butonul pentru a întrerupe temporizatorul. (B) Selectarea 
modului – Apasă o dată pentru a comuta între terapiile cu lumină roșie, verde, albastră, violet, cyan, galbenă și albă. Fiecare mod este combinat cu lumină infraroșie apropiată (NIR) 
pentru a spori efectele tratamentului. Ecranul va indica modul ales. Apasă de două ori rapid pentru a ajusta intensitatea luminii (5 niveluri). (C) Temporizator – Apasă o dată pentru a 
adăuga 1 minut, ține apăsat pentru a adăuga mai multe minute până la maximum 30. Dispozitivul se va opri automat când timpul expiră. MODURI DE TERAPIE CU LUMINĂ: Toate 
modurile conțin lumină NIR (850 nm) pentru efecte îmbunătățite. Lumină roșie (640 nm + 850 nm) – Stimulează activitatea celulară, promovează producția de colagen, îmbunătățește 



elasticitatea pielii și reduce ridurile. Lumină albastră (460 nm + 850 nm) – Antibacteriană și antiinflamatorie, ajută la reducerea acneei și la regenerarea pielii. Lumină verde (525 nm + 
850 nm) – Stimulează energia celulară, uniformizează tonul pielii, reduce roșeața și hiperpigmentarea. Lumină cyan (460 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm) – Calmează pielea stresată, 
promovează vindecarea și reduce inflamația. Lumină galbenă (640 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm) – Favorizează vindecarea țesuturilor, ajută la tratarea rozaceei și îmbunătățește tonul pielii. 
Lumină violet (640 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm) – Tratament multifrecvență pentru acnee și cicatrici post-acneice. Lumină albă (640 nm + 525 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm) – Pătrunde adânc în 
piele, accelerează metabolismul și îmbunătățește absorbția nutrienților. INSTALAREA PROTECȚIILOR PENTRU OCHI: Așază-le delicat în interior. FIXAREA BENZILOR: Introdu benzile și 
fixează-le cu Velcro. ÎNCĂRCAREA DISPOZITIVULUI: Avertisment! Acesta nu este un dispozitiv medical și nu înlocuiește sfatul unui specialist. Efectele pot varia de la persoană la 
persoană. Nu utiliza masca în timpul încărcării. Dacă dispozitivul devine fierbinte, emite fum sau un miros neobișnuit, deconectează imediat încărcătorul și contactează serviciul 
clienți. Pentru încărcare, conectează cablul USB-C la controler și capătul USB-A la o sursă de alimentare. Dacă pictograma bateriei clipește, dispozitivul se încarcă. O încărcare 
completă durează aproximativ 3,5 ore. CUM SE UTILIZEAZĂ: 1. Curăță și usucă fața. 2. Conectează masca la controler. 3. Apasă butonul de alimentare pentru a porni dispozitivul. 4. 
Selectează modul de terapie dorit. 5. Setează durata sesiunii (recomandat 10-15 min, max. 30 min). 6. Apasă de două ori rapid butonul de mod pentru a regla intensitatea luminii. 7. 
Dispozitivul este portabil și nu necesită alimentare în timpul utilizării. 8. După finalizarea sesiunii, șterge masca cu o lavetă moale. Nu o scufunda în apă! PRECAUȚII: 1. Evită contactul 
direct al ochilor cu lumina LED. 2. Este recomandat să ții ochii închiși pentru relaxare. 3. Nu îndoi, nu strânge și nu presa masca. 4. Curăță cu o lavetă umedă, fără a o spăla sub jet de 
apă. Pentru o curățare profundă, folosește alcool 70%. Benzile elastice pot fi spălate cu apă.

AVERTISMENTE Acest produs conține un spectru de infraroșu. Nu utilizați acest dispozitiv pentru mai mult de 30 de minute la un moment dat. Femeile însărcinate, copiii, persoanele cu 
epilepsie, pacienții cu afecțiuni tiroidiene sau cei care urmează un tratament pentru tiroidă nu ar trebui să utilizeze acest produs. Nu utilizați în caz de fotoalergii sau în timpul 
administrării de medicamente care pot provoca fotoalergii sau fotosensibilitate. Evitați rănile și zonele cu traumatisme ale pielii. Persoanele care utilizează implanturi medicale 
speciale, monitoare de ritm cardiac sau care au afecțiuni medicale speciale trebuie să consulte un medic înainte de utilizare. Vă rugăm să rețineți că utilizarea necorespunzătoare a 
măștilor LED pentru față poate duce la întunecarea pielii sau la alte probleme. Persoanele care utilizează implanturi medicale speciale, monitoare de ritm cardiac, care au afecțiuni 
medicale speciale, răni faciale sau fotosensibilitate trebuie să consulte un medic înainte de utilizare. Nu aruncați bateria în foc și nu o demontați în nicio circumstanță. Acest dispozitiv 
respectă partea 15 a Regulamentului FCC. Funcționarea este supusă următoarelor două condiții: (1) Acest dispozitiv nu poate provoca interferențe dăunătoare și (2) Acest dispozitiv 
trebuie să accepte orice interferență primită, inclusiv interferențe care pot provoca funcționare nedorită.

AVERTISMENTE: UTILIZAREA ÎN SIGURANȚĂ A BATERIILOR 1. Nu încercați să demontați sau să modificați bateria. Acest lucru poate duce la scurgeri, incendii sau explozii și va anula 
garanția. Trebuie respectate metodele corecte de eliminare și reciclare a bateriilor uzate. Consultați întotdeauna ghidul producătorului pentru îngrijirea și întreținerea bateriei. 2. Nu 
lăsați bateria dispozitivului neutilizată pentru perioade lungi de timp. Pentru a menține sănătatea optimă a bateriei, încărcați-o cel puțin o dată la trei luni. 3. Pentru a menține 
durata de viață a bateriei, asigurați-vă că dispozitivul este încărcat într-un interval rezonabil de timp după utilizare. O descărcare excesivă poate afecta negativ performanța 
bateriei. 4. Evitați depozitarea pe termen lung a dispozitivului cu bateria complet descărcată. Încărcați bateria la cel puțin 50% înainte de depozitarea pentru perioade lungi pentru a 
preveni deteriorarea permanentă.

INFORMAȚII CE NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) declară prin prezenta că acest dispozitiv respectă cerințele esențiale și alte prevederi relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/UE. Declarația 
de conformitate este disponibilă la: https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. CURĂȚARE ȘI ÎNTREȚINERE - Nu curățați dispozitivul cu lichide sau spray-uri când este conectat la curent. Curățați 
cu o cârpă moale și uscată și nu folosiți agenți de curățare agresivi.

INFORMAȚII DESPRE GARANȚIE Acest produs are o garanție de un an de la data achiziției. Deteriorările cauzate de uzură și timp nu sunt acoperite de garanția serviciului. Garanția 
acestui produs nu include defectele cauzate de factori externi în afara defectelor produsului în sine.



 
Eliminarea produsului vechi: Produsul dumneavoastră este proiectat și fabricat din materiale și componente de înaltă calitate, care pot fi reciclate și reutilizate. Când acest 
simbol al coșului de gunoi tăiat este atașat unui produs, înseamnă că acesta este acoperit de Directiva Europeană 2012/19/UE. Informați-vă despre sistemul local de 
colectare a produselor electrice și electronice. Respectați regulile locale și nu aruncați produsele vechi împreună cu deșeurile menajere obișnuite. Eliminarea corectă a 
produsului vechi va contribui la prevenirea potențialelor efecte negative asupra mediului și sănătății umane.

SK RÝCHLY ŠTARTOVACÍ SPRIEVODCA PRE LED MASKU NA TVÁR. ČO JE V BALENÍ? Toto zariadenie je nabíjateľné a prenosné, takže ho možno používať bez pripojenia k zásuvke. 
Obsah balenia: silikónová LED maska na tvár, ochranné krytky na oči (1 pár), ovládač, nabíjací kábel (USB A-C) a suchý zips (1 pár). OVLÁDANIE: (A) Tlačidlo napájania – Podržte 2 
sekundy na zapnutie/vypnutie. Zariadenie sa automaticky vypne po 10 minútach. Krátkym stlačením tlačidla počas prevádzky pozastavíte časovač. (B) Výber režimu – Jedným 
stlačením prepínate medzi terapiami červeným, zeleným, modrým, fialovým, tyrkysovým, žltým a bielym svetlom. Každý režim je kombinovaný s blízkym infračerveným svetlom (NIR) pre 
lepšie účinky. Na displeji sa zobrazí zvolený režim. Dvojitým rýchlym stlačením nastavíte intenzitu svetla (5 úrovní). (C) Časovač – Jedným stlačením pridáte 1 minútu, dlhým podržaním 
pridáte viac minút (max. 30). Po uplynutí času sa zariadenie automaticky vypne. REŽIMY SVETELNEJ TERAPIE: Všetky režimy obsahujú NIR svetlo (850 nm) na zlepšenie účinkov. Červené 
svetlo (640 nm + 850 nm) – Podporuje bunkovú aktivitu, tvorbu kolagénu, zlepšuje elasticitu pokožky a redukuje vrásky. Modré svetlo (460 nm + 850 nm) – Antibakteriálne a 
protizápalové účinky na akné a hojenie pokožky. Zelené svetlo (525 nm + 850 nm) – Stimuluje energiu buniek, zjednocuje tón pleti, redukuje začervenanie a hyperpigmentáciu. 
Tyrkysové svetlo (460 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm) – Upokojuje podráždenú pokožku, podporuje hojenie a redukuje zápaly. Žlté svetlo (640 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm) – Pomáha liečiť rosaceu, 
redukuje začervenanie a zlepšuje tón pleti. Fialové svetlo (640 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm) – Kombinovaná terapia na liečbu akné a jaziev. Biele svetlo (640 nm + 525 nm + 460 nm + 850 
nm) – Preniká hlbšie do pokožky, urýchľuje metabolizmus a zlepšuje absorpciu živín. INŠTALÁCIA OCHRANNÝCH KRYTIEK NA OČI: Jemne ich vložte zvnútra. PRIPEVNENIE POPRUHOV: 
Vložte popruhy a upevnite suchým zipsom. NABÍJANIE ZARIADENIA: Upozornenie! Toto nie je lekárske zariadenie a nenahrádza odborné poradenstvo. Účinky sa môžu líšiť podľa 
jednotlivcov. Masku nepoužívajte počas nabíjania. Ak sa zariadenie prehrieva, vydáva dym alebo nezvyčajný zápach, okamžite odpojte nabíjačku a kontaktujte zákaznícky servis. 
Nabíjajte pripojením USB-C kábla k ovládaču a USB-A koncu do zdroja napájania. Ak ikona batérie bliká, zariadenie sa nabíja. Plné nabitie trvá približne 3,5 hodiny. AKO POUŽÍVAŤ: 1. 
Vyčistite a osušte tvár. 2. Pripojte masku k ovládaču. 3. Stlačte tlačidlo napájania na zapnutie. 4. Zvoľte svetelný režim. 5. Nastavte dĺžku terapie (odporúčané 10-15 min, max. 30 min). 
6. Dvojitým rýchlym stlačením tlačidla režimu nastavíte intenzitu svetla. 7. Počas používania nie je potrebné pripojenie k sieti. 8. Po dokončení terapie masku utrite jemnou utierkou. 
Nenamáčajte ju do vody! BEZPEČNOSTNÉ OPATRENIA: 1. Nehľaďte priamo do LED svetiel. 2. Počas používania majte zatvorené oči – ideálny čas na relax! 3. Masku neskladajte, 
nestláčajte ani na ňu netlačte. 4. Na čistenie použite navlhčenú utierku, nie priamu vodu. Na dôkladnejšie čistenie použite 70% alkohol. Elastické popruhy je možné prať vo vode.

UPOZORNENIA Tento produkt obsahuje infračervené spektrum. Nepoužívajte toto zariadenie dlhšie ako 30 minút naraz. Tehotné ženy, deti, osoby s epilepsiou, pacienti s ochoreniami 
štítnej žľazy alebo osoby užívajúce lieky na štítnu žľazu by nemali tento produkt používať. Nepoužívajte v prípade fotoalergií alebo pri užívaní liekov, ktoré môžu spôsobiť fotoalergie 
alebo fotosenzitivitu. Vyhnite sa ranám a oblastiam s poranenou pokožkou. Osoby, ktoré používajú špeciálne zdravotnícke implantáty, monitory srdcového tepu alebo majú špeciálne 
zdravotné problémy, by sa pred použitím mali poradiť s lekárom. Upozorňujeme, že nesprávne používanie LED masiek na tvár môže potenciálne viesť k stmavnutiu pokožky alebo iným 
problémom. Osoby, ktoré používajú špeciálne zdravotnícke implantáty, monitory srdcového tepu, ktoré majú špeciálne zdravotné problémy, poranenia tváre alebo fotosenzitivitu, by 
sa pred použitím mali poradiť s lekárom. Batériu nevyhadzujte do ohňa a nerozoberajte ju za žiadnych okolností. Toto zariadenie je v súlade s časťou 15 predpisov FCC. Prevádzka 
podlieha nasledujúcim dvom podmienkam: (1) Toto zariadenie nesmie spôsobovať škodlivé rušenie a (2) Toto zariadenie musí akceptovať akékoľvek prijaté rušenie, vrátane rušenia, 
ktoré môže spôsobiť nežiaducu prevádzku.

UPOZORNENIA: BEZPEČNÉ POUŽÍVANIE BATÉRIÍ 1. Nepokúšajte sa batériu rozoberať ani upravovať. Môže to viesť k úniku, požiaru alebo explózii a zároveň to anuluje záruku. Pri 
likvidácii a recyklácii použitých batérií je potrebné dodržiavať správne postupy. Vždy sa riaďte pokynmi výrobcu na údržbu batérie. 2. Nenechávajte batériu zariadenia dlhodobo 



nepoužívanú. Pre optimálne zdravie batérie ju nabite aspoň raz za tri mesiace. 3. Aby sa predĺžila životnosť batérie, uistite sa, že zariadenie je nabité v primeranom čase po použití. 
Príliš dlhé vybitie môže negatívne ovplyvniť výkon batérie. 4. Vyhnite sa dlhodobému skladovaniu zariadenia s úplne vybitou batériou. Pred dlhodobým skladovaním nabite batériu 
aspoň na 50 %, aby ste predišli trvalému poškodeniu.

INFORMÁCIE CE NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) týmto vyhlasuje, že toto zariadenie je v súlade so základnými požiadavkami a ďalšími príslušnými ustanoveniami smernice 2014/53/EÚ. 
Vyhlásenie o zhode je dostupné na: https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. ČISTENIE A ÚDRŽBA - Nečistite zariadenie kvapalinami alebo sprejmi, keď je pripojené k elektrine. Čistite mäkkou 
suchou handričkou a nepoužívajte agresívne čistiace prostriedky.

INFORMÁCIE O ZÁRUKE Tento produkt má jednoročnú záruku odo dňa nákupu. Poškodenia spôsobené časom a používaním nie sú zahrnuté do záruky. Záruka na tento produkt sa 
nevzťahuje na poruchy spôsobené inými faktormi ako chybami samotného produktu.
 

Likvidácia vášho starého produktu: Váš produkt je navrhnutý a vyrobený z vysoko kvalitných materiálov a komponentov, ktoré je možné recyklovať a znovu použiť. Ak je na 
produkte uvedený symbol prečiarknutého odpadkového koša, znamená to, že produkt spadá pod európsku smernicu 2012/19/EÚ. Informujte sa o miestnom systéme zberu 
elektrických a elektronických výrobkov. Riaďte sa miestnymi predpismi a nevyhadzujte staré produkty s bežným komunálnym odpadom. Správna likvidácia vášho starého 
produktu pomôže predísť potenciálnym negatívnym dôsledkom na životné prostredie a ľudské zdravie.

SV SNABBSTARTSGUIDE FÖR LED-LJUSTERAPI ANSIKTSMASK. VAD FINNS I FÖRPACKNINGEN? Denna enhet är uppladdningsbar och portabel och kan användas utan att vara 
ansluten till ett eluttag. Innehåll: silikon LED-ansiktsmask, ögonskydd (1 par), kontrollenhet, laddningskabel (USB A till C) och kardborreband (1 par). KONTROLLER: (A) Strömknapp – 
Håll in i 2 sekunder för att slå på/av. Enheten är förinställd att stängas av efter 10 minuter. Tryck en gång till för att pausa timern. (B) Lägesval – Tryck en gång för att växla mellan rött, 
grönt, blått, lila, cyan, gult och vitt ljus. Varje ljusläge kombineras med nära infrarött ljus (NIR) för bättre e�ekt. Skärmen visar valt ljusläge. Tryck snabbt två gånger för att justera 
ljusstyrkan i 5 nivåer. (C) Timer – Tryck en gång för att lägga till 1 minut. Håll inne för att snabbt öka tiden upp till 30 minuter. Enheten stängs av automatiskt när tiden är slut. 
LJUSTERAPILÄGEN: Alla lägen innehåller NIR-ljus (850 nm) för att förbättra e�ekten. Rött ljus (640 nm + 850 nm) – Stimulerar cellaktivitet, kollagenproduktion, förbättrar hudens 
elasticitet och minskar rynkor. Blått ljus (460 nm + 850 nm) – Antibakteriellt och antiinflammatoriskt, hjälper mot akne och hudirritation. Grönt ljus (525 nm + 850 nm) – Stimulerar 
cellenergi, jämnar ut hudtonen och reducerar rodnad och hyperpigmentering. Cyanljus (460 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm) – Lugnar irriterad hud, påskyndar läkning och minskar 
inflammation. Gult ljus (640 nm + 525 nm + 850 nm) – Främjar vävnadsläkning, behandlar rosacea, reducerar rodnad och förbättrar hudtonen. Lila ljus (640 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm) – 
Målbehandlar akne och akneärr. Vitt ljus (640 nm + 525 nm + 460 nm + 850 nm) – Tränger djupare in i huden, påskyndar ämnesomsättningen och förbättrar näringsupptaget. 
INSTALLATION AV ÖGONSKYDD: Sätt försiktigt in ögonskydden inifrån. FÄSTNING AV BANDEN: För in banden och justera med kardborre. LADDNING AV ENHETEN: Varning! Detta är inte 
en medicinsk enhet och ersätter inte professionell rådgivning. E�ekterna kan variera. Använd inte masken under laddning. Om enheten blir för varm, ryker eller luktar konstigt, koppla 
genast ur laddaren och kontakta kundservice. Ladda genom att ansluta USB-C-kabeln till kontrollenheten och USB-A-änden till en strömkälla. Om batteriikonen blinkar laddas 
enheten. Full laddning tar ca 3,5 timmar. ANVÄNDNING: 1. Rengör och torka ansiktet. 2. Anslut masken till kontrollenheten. 3. Tryck på strömknappen för att starta. 4. Välj ljusläge. 5. 
Justera sessionens längd (rekommenderat 10-15 min, max 30 min). 6. Tryck snabbt två gånger på lägesknappen för att justera ljusstyrkan. 7. Masken är sladdlös vid användning. 8. 
Efter avslutad behandling, torka av masken med en mjuk trasa. Doppa eller skölj den inte i vatten! FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER: 1. Undvik att titta direkt på LED-ljuset. 2. Håll ögonen 
stängda under användning – perfekt för avkoppling! 3. Vik, pressa eller tryck inte på masken. 4. Torka av med en fuktig trasa, inte rinnande vatten. För djupare rengöring, använd 70 % 
alkohol. Elastiska band kan tvättas i vatten.

VARNINGAR Denna produkt innehåller ett infrarött spektrum. Använd inte denna enhet i mer än 30 minuter åt gången. Gravida kvinnor, barn, personer med epilepsi, 



sköldkörtelpatienter eller personer som tar medicin för sköldkörteln bör inte använda denna produkt. Använd inte vid fotoallergier eller vid intag av läkemedel som kan orsaka 
fotoallergier eller ljuskänslighet. Undvik sår och områden med hudskador. Personer med medicinska implantat, pulsmätare eller andra medicinska tillstånd bör rådgöra med en läkare 
före användning. Observera att felaktig användning av LED-ansiktsmasker kan leda till mörkare hud eller andra problem. Personer med medicinska implantat, pulsmätare, speciella 
medicinska tillstånd, ansiktsskador eller ljuskänslighet bör rådgöra med en läkare före användning. Kassera inte batteriet i eld och demontera det inte under några omständigheter. 
Denna enhet överensstämmer med del 15 av FCC:s regler. Drift är föremål för följande två villkor: (1) Denna enhet får inte orsaka skadlig störning och (2) Denna enhet måste acceptera 
all mottagen störning, inklusive störning som kan orsaka oönskad drift.

VARNINGAR: SÄKER ANVÄNDNING AV BATTERIER 1. Försök inte demontera eller modifiera batteriet. Detta kan leda till läckage, brand eller explosion och upphäver garantin. Korrekt 
kassering och återvinning av använda batterier ska följas. Följ alltid tillverkarens riktlinjer för batterivård och underhåll. 2. Lämna inte enhetens batteri oanvänt under längre perioder. 
För optimal batterihälsa, ladda batteriet minst en gång var tredje månad. 3. För att bevara batteriets livslängd, se till att enheten laddas inom rimlig tid efter användning. En alltför 
lång urladdningstid kan påverka batteriets prestanda negativt. 4. Undvik långtidsförvaring av enheten med ett urladdat batteri. Ladda batteriet till minst 50 % innan långtidsförvaring 
för att förhindra permanent skada.

CE-INFORMATION NanoGrid Limited (Nanoleaf®) förklarar härmed att denna enhet överensstämmer med de grundläggande kraven och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 
2014/53/EU. Försäkran om överensstämmelse finns tillgänglig på: https://nanoleaf.me/eudocs. RENGÖRING OCH UNDERHÅLL - Rengör inte enheten med vätskor eller sprejer när den 
är ansluten till ström. Rengör med en mjuk, torr trasa och använd inte starka rengöringsmedel.

GARANTIINFORMATION Denna produkt har ett års garanti från inköpsdatumet. Skador orsakade av tid och användning omfattas inte av garantin. Garantin för denna produkt täcker 
inte fel som orsakas av andra faktorer än själva produktens defekter.
 

Kassering av din gamla produkt: Din produkt är designad och tillverkad med högkvalitativa material och komponenter som kan återvinnas och återanvändas. När denna 
symbol med en överkryssad soptunna är fäst vid en produkt innebär det att produkten omfattas av Europaparlamentets och rådets direktiv 2012/19/EU. Ta reda på vilka 
insamlingssystem som gäller för elektriska och elektroniska produkter i din kommun. Följ lokala bestämmelser och släng inte gamla produkter tillsammans med vanligt 
hushållsavfall. Korrekt kassering av din gamla produkt bidrar till att förebygga potentiella negativa konsekvenser för miljön och människors hälsa.

TC LED 光療面罩快速入門指南. 盒內內容物：本裝置可充電且便攜，無需連接電源即可使用。包含矽膠 LED 面罩、眼部保護墊（� 對）、控制器、充電線（USB A 至 C）和魔鬼氈固定帶（� 對）。控制按鍵：
(A) 電源按鈕 ‒ 長按 � 秒開/關機，預設 �� 分鐘後自動關機，開機狀態下再次按下可暫停計時。(B) 模式選擇 ‒ 按一下可切換紅、綠、藍、紫、青、黃、白光療模式，每種模式皆結合近紅外線（NIR）增強效
果，螢幕顯示對應燈色。快速按兩下可調整 � 級光強度，螢幕會顯示對應強度。(C) 計時器 ‒ 按一下增加 � 分鐘，長按可快速增加至最多 �� 分鐘，時間結束後自動關機。光療模式：所有模式均含 ���nm 
近紅外線 (NIR)，可加強治療效果。紅光 (���nm + ���nm) ‒ 促進細胞活性和膠原蛋白生成，改善肌膚彈性並減少皺紋。藍光 (���nm + ���nm) ‒ 具抗菌與消炎作用，有助於減少痘痘並修復肌膚。綠
光 (���nm + ���nm) ‒ 刺激細胞能量，均勻膚色，減少紅腫與色素沉澱。青光 (���nm + ���nm + ���nm) ‒ 舒緩敏感肌膚，促進癒合並減少炎症。黃光 (���nm + ���nm + ���nm) ‒ 促進組織修復

，改善玫瑰痤瘡、減少紅腫並提亮膚色。紫光 (���nm + ���nm + ���nm) ‒ 多頻光療模式，可針對痘痘與痘疤。白光 (���nm + ���nm + ���nm + ���nm) ‒ 深入肌膚，加速新陳代謝並提升養分吸收
。眼部保護墊安裝：從內側輕輕放入眼部保護墊，確保正確安裝。固定帶安裝：插入固定帶並用魔鬼氈調整鬆緊。充電方式 警告：本產品非醫療設備，不能作為專業治療或醫療建議的替代品，實際效果因
人而異。充電時請勿使用，如發熱、冒煙或異味，請立即拔除電源並聯繫客服。充電方式：將 USB-C 端插入控制器，USB-A 端插入電源插座，控制器螢幕上電池圖示閃爍表示正在充電，充滿電時圖示恆
亮，完全充電約需 �.� 小時，最大充電規格為 �V �A。使用方法：�. 使用前請清潔並擦乾臉部。�. 連接 LED 面罩與控制器。�. 按 電源鍵 開機。�. 按 模式鍵 選擇光療模式。�. 按 計時鍵 設定療程時間（建
議 ��-�� 分鐘，最多 �� 分鐘）。�. 快速按 模式鍵 兩次調整 LED 強度。�. 本產品可無線使用，無需連接電源。�. 完成療程後，用軟布擦拭面罩，勿浸泡或用水沖洗。注意事項：�. 避免直視 LED 燈光。�. 建



議閉眼使用，享受放鬆時刻。�. 勿摺疊、擠壓或重壓面罩。�. 清潔時請用濕布擦拭，不可浸泡水中，可用 ��% 酒精擦拭消毒，彈性固定帶可水洗。警告 本產品包含紅外線光譜，每次使用時間不得超過 
�� 分鐘。孕婦、兒童、癲癇患者、甲狀腺疾病患者或正在服用甲狀腺藥物者請勿使用。對光敏感、對光過敏或正在服用可能引起光過敏或光敏性的藥物者請勿使用，避免於傷口或皮膚受損處使用。配戴
特殊醫療植入物、心率監測器或患有特殊醫療狀況者應諮詢醫生後再使用。請注意，不當使用 LED 面罩可能導致皮膚變黑或其他問題。請勿將電池投入火中或拆解，以免導致火災或爆炸。設備符合 
FCC 第 �� 部分 規範，運行需符合以下條件：(�) 不得產生有害干擾，(�) 必須接受所有外部干擾。本產品電池需妥善使用與回收，請勿拆解或長時間不充電，建議至少每三個月充電一次，並避免長時間
存放於電量耗盡狀態，應至少充電至 ��% 以防止損壞。清潔與保養：設備連接電源時請勿使用液體或噴霧清潔，僅能用柔軟乾布擦拭，避免使用刺激性清潔劑。保固資訊：本產品自購買日起享有 一年
保固，但因時間和使用造成的損壞不在服務保固範圍內，且產品缺陷以外因素導致的故障亦不包含在保固範圍內。

SC LED 光疗面罩快速入门指南 包装内容：本设备可充电且便携，无需连接电源即可使用。包含：硅胶 LED 面罩、眼罩保护片（1 对）、控制器、充电线（USB A 转 C）、魔术贴绑带（1 对）。控制按钮：(A) 电
源按钮：长按 2 秒开/关，默认 10 分钟后自动关闭，再次按下可暂停计时。(B) 模式选择：按一下可切换红光、绿光、蓝光、紫光、青光、黄光和白光，每种模式均结合近红外光（NIR）以增强效果，屏幕会显
示相应模式。快速按两下可在 5 级亮度间切换。(C) 计时：按一下增加 1 分钟，长按可快速增加至最多 30 分钟，时间结束后设备会自动关闭。光疗模式：所有光模式均结合 850nm 近红外光（NIR）以增
强疗效。红光 (640nm + ���nm) 促进细胞活性，增加胶原蛋白，改善弹性并减少皱纹。蓝光 (460nm + ���nm) 具有抗菌和抗炎作用，有助于减少痘痘并修复肌肤。绿光 (525nm + ���nm) 刺激细胞
能量，均匀肤色，减少红斑和色素沉着。青光 (460nm + ���nm + ���nm) 缓解压力肌肤，促进愈合并改善炎症。黄光 (640nm + ���nm + ���nm) 促进组织修复，帮助治疗酒渣鼻，减少红血丝，改善
肤质。紫光 (640nm + ���nm + ���nm) 多频治疗，针对痘痘及痘印。白光 (640nm + ���nm + ���nm + ���nm) 深层穿透，加速皮肤代谢并提高养分吸收。安装眼罩：将眼罩从内侧轻柔放入。绑带安
装：插入绑带并用魔术贴固定。充电：本设备非医疗器械，不可用于专业治疗或替代医疗建议。使用因人而异。充电时请勿使用，如设备过热、冒烟或发出异常气味，请立即断开电源并联系客服。使用 
USB-C 线连接控制器，USB-A 端插入电源，屏幕上电池图标闪烁表示正在充电，充满电后图标常亮。充电需约 3.5 小时（5V �A）。使用方法：1. 清洁并擦干脸部。2. 连接 LED 面罩与控制器。3. 按电源键
开启设备。4. 按模式键选择光疗模式。5. 按计时键调整时长（建议 10-15 分钟，最多 30 分钟）。6. 快速按两下模式键调整亮度。7. 设备充电后可无线使用。8. 计时结束后，用软布擦拭面罩，勿浸水或用
水冲洗。注意事项：1. 避免直视 LED 光源。2. 建议闭眼使用，享受放松时光。3. 请勿折叠、挤压或按压面罩。4. 清洁时请勿浸泡，仅用湿布擦拭，深度清洁可使用 70% 酒精擦拭，绑带可用清水轻柔清洗。
警告 本产品包含红外线光谱，每次使用时间不得超过 30 分钟。孕妇、儿童、癫痫患者、甲状腺疾病患者或正在服用甲状腺药物者请勿使用。对光敏感、对光过敏或正在服用可能引起光过敏或光敏性的
药物者请勿使用，避免在伤口或皮肤受损处使用。佩戴特殊医疗植入物、心率监测器或患有特殊医疗状况者应咨询医生后再使用。请注意，不当使用 LED 面罩可能导致皮肤变黑或其他问题。请勿将电
池投入火中或拆解，以免导致火灾或爆炸。本设备符合 FCC 第 15 部分 规范，运行需符合以下条件：(1) 不得产生有害干扰，(2) 必须接受所有外部干扰。电池安全使用：1. 请勿拆解或修改电池，以免导
致泄漏、火灾或爆炸，并使保修失效。请遵循正确的电池回收与处理方式，并参考制造商的电池保养与维护指南。2.长时间不使用时，请至少每三个月充电一次，以保持电池健康状态。3.为维持电池寿命
，请在使用后适时充电，过度放电可能会影响电池性能。4.避免长期存放于电量耗尽状态，长期存放前应至少充电至 50% 以防止永久损坏。清洁与保养：设备连接电源时请勿使用液体或喷雾清洁，仅
能用柔软干布擦拭，避免使用刺激性清洁剂。保修信息：本产品自购买日起享有 一年保修，但因时间和使用造成的损坏不在服务保修范围内，且产品缺陷以外因素导致的故障亦不包含在保修范围内。

KR LED 광테라피 마스크 빠른 시작 가이드 구성품: 본 제품은 충전식이며 휴대가 가능하여 전원에 연결하지 않고도 사용할 수 있습니다. 구성품: 실리콘 LED 마스크, 아이 소켓 보호대(1쌍), 컨트롤러, 충전 
케이블(USB A to C), 벨크로 스트랩(1쌍). 컨트롤 버튼: (A) 전원 버튼 ‒ 2초간 길게 눌러 전원 켜기/끄기. 기본적으로 10분 후 자동 종료되며, 켜진 상태에서 한 번 더 누르면 타이머가 일시 정지됩니다. (B) 모드 
선택 ‒ 한 번 누르면 적색, 녹색, 청색, 보라색, 청록색, 황색, 백색의 광테라피 모드 변경 가능. 각 모드는 근적외선(NIR)과 함께 작용하여 효과를 증대시킵니다. 화면에 해당 모드가 표시됩니다. 두 번 빠르게 
누르면 5단계 강도 조절이 가능하며, 화면에 강도 단계가 표시됩니다. (C) 타이머 ‒ 한 번 누르면 타이머에 1분 추가, 길게 누르면 최대 30분까지 빠르게 증가합니다. 타이머 시간이 끝나면 자동으로 전원이 
꺼집니다. 광테라피 모드: 모든 광 모드는 850nm 근적외선(NIR)과 결합되어 치료 효과를 증대시킵니다. 적색광 (640nm + ���nm) ‒ 세포 활동을 촉진하고 콜라겐 생성을 증가시켜 피부 탄력을 개선하고 
주름을 줄여줍니다. 청색광 (460nm + ���nm) ‒ 항균 및 항염 효과로 여드름 완화 및 피부 재생을 돕습니다. 녹색광 (525nm + ���nm) ‒ 세포 에너지를 활성화하여 피부 톤을 균일하게 하고 홍조 및 색소 
침착을 줄여줍니다. 청록색광 (460nm + ���nm + ���nm) ‒ 민감한 피부를 진정시키고 염증을 치료하며 피부 치유를 촉진합니다. 황색광 (640nm + ���nm + ���nm) ‒ 조직 치유를 촉진하여 
주사(rosacea) 치료, 홍조 감소 및 피부 톤 개선을 돕습니다. 보라색광 (640nm + ���nm + ���nm) ‒ 다중 주파수 치료로 여드름 및 여드름 흉터를 개선합니다. 백색광 (640nm + ���nm + ���nm + 
���nm) ‒ 피부 깊숙이 침투하여 피부 신진대사를 촉진하고 영양소 흡수를 강화합니다. 아이 소켓 보호대 설치 방법: 보호대를 안쪽에서 부드럽게 삽입하세요. 스트랩 부착 방법: 스트랩을 삽입한 후 벨크로로 
조여 고정하세요. 충전 방법: 본 제품은 의료 기기가 아니며 전문 치료나 의료 조언을 대체할 수 없습니다. 사용 효과는 개인차가 있을 수 있습니다. 충전 중에는 제품을 사용하지 마세요. 충전 중 과열, 연기 발생, 
이상한 냄새가 나면 즉시 충전기를 분리하고 고객 서비스 센터에 문의하세요. 컨트롤러에 USB-C 케이블을 연결하고 USB-A 단자를 전원 포트에 꽂으세요. 컨트롤러 화면의 배터리 아이콘이 깜박이면 충전 
중이며, 완전히 충전되면 아이콘이 계속 표시됩니다. 완전 방전 상태에서 충전 완료까지 약 3.5시간이 소요됩니다(5V �A). 사용 방법: 1. 사용 전 얼굴을 깨끗이 세안하고 물기를 제거하세요. 2. LED 마스크를 



컨트롤러에 연결하세요. 3. 전원 버튼을 눌러 전원을 켜세요. 4. 모드 버튼을 눌러 원하는 광테라피 모드를 선택하세요. 5. 타이머 버튼을 눌러 원하는 사용 시간을 설정하세요(권장 사용 시간 10~15분, 최대 30
분). 6. 모드 버튼을 두 번 빠르게 눌러 LED 광 강도를 조절하세요. 7. 제품은 충전식으로, 전원에 연결하지 않고도 사용할 수 있습니다. 8. 타이머가 종료되면 부드러운 천으로 마스크를 닦아주세요. 마스크를 
물에 담그거나 흐르는 물에 세척하지 마세요. 주의 사항: 1. LED 빛을 직접 바라보지 마세요. 2. 사용 중 눈을 감는 것이 좋습니다. 편안한 휴식 시간이 될 수 있습니다. 3. 마스크를 접거나 강하게 누르지 마세요. 
4. 마스크 세척 시 물에 담그지 말고, 부드러운 천으로 닦아주세요. 깊은 세척이 필요하면 70% 알코올을 부드럽게 닦아 사용하세요. 스트랩은 깨끗한 물로 가볍게 세척할 수 있습니다. 경고 이 제품은 적외선 
스펙트럼을 포함하고 있으며, 한 번에 30분 이상 사용하지 마십시오. 임산부, 어린이, 간질 환자, 갑상선 질환자 또는 갑상선 약물을 복용 중인 사람은 사용을 금합니다. 광알레르기가 있거나 광알레르기 또는 
광과민성을 유발할 수 있는 약물을 복용 중인 경우 사용하지 마십시오. 상처가 있거나 피부 손상이 있는 부위에는 사용하지 마십시오. 의료용 이식 장치, 심박수 모니터를 사용하는 경우 또는 특정 의료 상태가 
있는 경우 사용 전에 의사와 상담하십시오. LED 얼굴 마스크를 부적절하게 사용할 경우 피부가 어두워지거나 기타 문제가 발생할 수 있습니다. 배터리를 불에 버리거나 임의로 분해하지 마십시오. 이 장치는 FCC 
규정 15조를 준수하며, 유해한 간섭을 유발하지 않아야 하고, 예상치 못한 작동을 유발할 수 있는 간섭을 포함하여 모든 간섭을 허용해야 합니다. 배터리는 분해하거나 개조하지 말고, 올바른 폐기 및 재활용 
방법을 따라야 하며, 장기간 방치하지 않도록 최소 3개월에 한 번은 충전하십시오. 배터리 수명을 유지하려면 사용 후 적절한 시간 내에 충전하고, 방전된 상태로 장기간 보관하지 말고 최소 50% 이상 충전하여 
보관하십시오. 제품을 전원이 연결된 상태에서 액체나 스프레이로 청소하지 말고, 부드러운 마른 천으로 닦아주며 강한 세정제를 사용하지 마십시오. 이 제품은 구매일로부터 1년간 보증되며, 사용에 따른 
자연적인 마모 및 손상, 제품 자체의 결함이 아닌 기타 요인으로 인한 고장은 보증 대상에 포함되지 않습니다.

JP LEDライトセラピーフェイスマスク クイックスタートガイド 本製品は充電式でポータブルなため、コンセントに接続せずに使用できます。セット内容にはシリコンLEDフェイスマスク、アイソケットプロテ
クター（1組）、コントローラー、USB A to C充電ケーブル、ベルクロストラップ（1組）が含まれます。操作方法 (A) 電源ボタンを2秒間長押ししてオン/オフ。デフォルトで10分後に自動オフ。オンの状態で電
源ボタンを押すとタイマーを一時停止。(B) モード選択ボタンを押して赤、緑、青、紫、シアン、黄、白の光療法モードを切り替え。各モードには近赤外線（NIR）が組み合わされ、治療効果を向上。画面に選
択したモードが表示。ボタンを2回押すと5段階の光強度を調整可能。(C) タイマーボタンを押すと1分追加。長押しで最大30分まで設定可能。設定時間終了後、自動でオフ。光療法モード 各モードは
���nmの近赤外線を含み、効果を向上。赤(640nm+���nm)：細胞活動を促進しコラーゲン生成をサポート、肌の弾力を向上しシワを軽減。青(460nm+���nm)：抗菌・抗炎症効果でニキビの発生を抑
制し、肌を修復。緑(525nm+���nm)：細胞エネルギーを刺激し、肌のトーンを均一に整え、赤みや色素沈着を軽減。シアン(460nm+���nm+���nm)：ストレスを受けた肌を鎮静し、炎症を治療。黄
(���nm+���nm+���nm)：組織修復を促し、赤みを抑え、肌のトーンを改善。紫(640nm+���nm+���nm)：ニキビやニキビ跡に対応する多周波トリートメント。白(640nm+���nm+���nm+���nm)：
深部まで浸透し、肌の代謝を促進し栄養吸収を向上。アイソケットの装着方法 内側から優しくセットし、正しい向きで取り付け。ストラップの装着方法 ストラップを差し込み、ベルクロで固定。充電方法 本
製品は医療機器ではなく、専門的な治療や医療アドバイスの代替にはなりません。効果は個人差があります。充電中の使用は避け、異常な発熱や煙、異臭が発生した場合は充電を中止し、カスタマーサ
ービスへ連絡。USB-Cケーブルをコントローラーに接続し、USB-A側を電源ポートに接続。コントローラー画面のバッテリーアイコンが点滅すると充電中、満充電になると点灯。0%からのフル充電には約
3.5時間。充電中のマスク使用は禁止。充電仕様：5V �A 最大。使用方法 ➀使用前に顔を清潔にして乾燥させる ➁LEDマスクをコントローラーに接続 ➂電源ボタンを押してオン ➃モードボタンを押し、
希望の光療法モードを選択 ➄タイマーボタンを押して時間を設定（推奨10～15分、最大30分）➅モードボタンを2回押して光の強さを調整 ➆本製品は充電式でポータブルなため、使用中に電源接続不
要 ➇タイマー終了後、柔らかい布で拭き取り、水洗いや水没は避ける。注意事項 ➀LED光を直接見ない ➁使用中は目を閉じるのが理想的（リラックスタイムに最適） ➂マスクを折り曲げたり強く押した
りしない ➃清掃時は水に浸さず、湿らせた布で拭き、深く清掃する際は70%アルコールで優しく拭く。ストラップは水洗い可能。 警告 本製品は赤外線スペクトルを含んでおり、一度に30分以上使用しない
でください。妊娠中の方、子供、てんかん患者、甲状腺疾患のある方や甲状腺治療薬を服用している方は使用を避けてください。光アレルギーがある方、または光アレルギーや光過敏症を引き起こす可能
性のある薬を服用している方は使用しないでください。傷や皮膚の損傷がある部分には使用しないでください。医療用インプラントや心拍モニターを使用している方、または特定の医療状態をお持ちの
方は、使用前に医師に相談してください。LEDフェイスマスクを誤った方法で使用すると、肌の暗化やその他の問題が発生する可能性があります。バッテリーを火に投げ込んだり、分解したりしないでくだ
さい。本製品はFCC規則第15条に準拠しており、(1)有害な干渉を引き起こさないこと、および(2)望ましくない動作を引き起こす可能性のある干渉を含め、受信するすべての干渉を受け入れることが条件
となります。バッテリーの安全な使用について バッテリーを分解・改造しないでください。これにより液漏れ、発火、爆発の原因となり、保証が無効になります。使用済みバッテリーは適切な廃棄およびリサ
イクル方法に従って処理してください。バッテリーを長期間未使用のままにしないでください。最適なバッテリー状態を維持するため、少なくとも3か月に1回は充電してください。使用後は適切なタイミン
グで充電し、過放電のまま長期間放置しないようにしてください。バッテリーを完全に放電した状態で長期間保管すると、永久的な損傷を引き起こす可能性があるため、保管時は50%以上の充電を維持
してください。お手入れとメンテナンス 電源接続中に液体やスプレーで清掃しないでください。柔らかい乾いた布で拭き、強力な洗浄剤の使用は避けてください。保証情報 本製品には購入日から1年間の
保証があります。経年劣化や使用による損傷は保証の対象外であり、本製品自体の欠陥以外の要因による故障も保証範囲には含まれません。
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Rating Input: 5V 1A
Battery Storage: 2500mAh 
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Still Need Help?
go.nanoleaf.me/face-mask-manual

(EN) Paper collection
(DE) Papiersammlung 
(ES) Recogida de papel
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(FR) Collecte de papier
(PT) Coleção de papel 
(IT) Raccolta carta




